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Landings of sea fish and shellfish during the month under review amounted to 176,048,000 
pounds valued at J7,q42,000 as compared to 152,773,000  pounds and $8,310,000. 

During the first nine months of the year 1,463,20,000 pounds were taken or 11 per cent 
more than the 1,323,202,000 pounds for the same period of 1960. The value at 382,011,000 was eight 
per cent greater than the $75,664,000 reported far the comparative period. 

Atlantic Coast - East Coast landings amounted to 134,07,000 pounds ( 137,643,000 pounds) 
and were valued at 5,364,000 ($5,532,000). The cod fishery realized 57,3 00,000 pounds as compared 
to the 53,819,000 pounds for last September. Values were 41,761,000 and $1,55Q,000. The catch of 
haddock at 4,571,000 pounds was 30 per cent less than the 6,540,000 pounds taken in the comparative 
period. Small flatfisaas were reported at 9,778,000 pounds as compared to 9,892,000 pounds. Land-
ings of lobsters '.ere down by 30 per cent, 2,544,000 pounds as against 3,646,000 pounds. The value 
at 087,000 was 24 per cent off the 41,161,000 for last September. 

Cumulative landings now amount to 1,02 0,399,000 pounds, a decrease of U per cent from the 
1 ,151,963,000 pounds for 1960. Corresponding values were $47,715,000 and $50,632,000. The catch of 
haddock at 108,386,000 pounds was considerably greater than the 79,574,000 pounds taken in the s&.nm 
period of last year. Cod landings were down by 18 per cent, 455,672,000 pounds as compared to 555,- 
603,000 pounds. Lobstermen trapped 14,108,000 pounds (15,429,000 pounds) worth 39,28l,00O ($43,o98,- 
000). The catch of sue.11 flatfishes were reported at 74,411,000 pounds a decrease of 15 per cent frcra 
the 87,430,000 pounds for 1960. 

British Columbia - west Coast fishermen landed 41,981,000 pounds, a substantial increase 
over the 15,130,000 pounds for last September. Although the catch was up the value fell by seven 
per cent, $2,578,000 as against $2,778,000. Halibut landings amounted to 941,000 pounds valued at 
$213,000 as compared to 3,135,000 pounds and 4527,000. The salmon catch at 8,167,000 pounds showed 
little change from last September when 8,018,000 pounds were landed. The value mnounted to 1,E57, -
000 as compared to $1,974,000. Herring fishermen landed 29,933,000 pounds, a sharp increase over 1jP 
518,000 pounds taken in the comparative period. 

Cumulative landings for the first nine months of the year were recorded at 433, 803,000 
pounds (171,239,000 pounds) and 34,296,000 ($25,032,000). Ha.1itit landings now amount to 28,481,000 
pounds, a 14 per cent decrease from the 33,168,000 pounds taken in 1 060. Although the catch was 
down, the value due to higher unit prices rose to 35,86,000 an increase of 13 per cent over the 
5,278,000 for last year. Larger catches of coho, pink and sockeye raised the total salmon catch to 

111,968,000 pounds or 76 per cent more than the 63,578,000 pounds taken in the comparative period. 
The value rose by 48 per cent, 323,558,000  as against $15,967,000. herring landing, were substant-
ially higher than 1960. 

Stocks of Frozen Fish - Holdings of edible fishery products on the last day of September, 
amounted to 67,203,000 pounds as compared to the 75,100,000 pounds he Li on the same day last year. 
Stocks of Atlantic cod fillets (including blocks) were reported at 17,756,000 pounds much below the 
23,536,000 held a year ago. Inventories of haddock fillets (including blocks) now stand at 3, 026,000 
pounds as compared to the 4,671,000 pounds held on the last day of September 1960. Pacific halibut 
stock, at 10,6,000 pounds are well below the 1960 level. Pacific salmon holdings at 7,672,000 
pounds are three per cent greater than the 7,440,000 pounds held on the same data last year. Flounder 
and sole fillets declined by 20 per cent, 3,576,000 pounds as against 4,511,000 pounds 

Exports - Value of all fishery products exported during the first six months of this year 
amounted to $58,848,000. In the same period of 1960 sales were reported at 60,936 9 000, 

0 
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La prise de poissons de iier et de moilusques at crustaca, an septernbre, a'eet étab].ie a 
176,048,000 livres d'une valeur de $7,942,000, au regard de 152,773,000  ilvres  ($8,310,000) Un an plus 
t8t. 

Durant lee neuf premiers mole do l'anne, lee d4barqunents Be cont chfffrc par 1,463,202,- 
000 llvres, colt 11 p. 100 de plus que lee 1,323,202,000  llvres d'un an plus tat. Leur valeur
011,000) ect on augmentation de 8 p.  100 our lea $75,664,000 d'un an plus tat. 

Ct5te de l'Atlantiguo - Sur is ct.e orientale, lee pcura ont capturg 134,067,000 llvres 
do poisson (137,643,000 llvres un an plus tat), dont is valour a atteint $5,364,000 ($5,532,000). La 
price do morue a atteint 57,390,000 llvres (53,819,000 l'an dernier). Elle a 4t4 va1u6e a $1,761,-
000 ($1,559,000). La price d'41efin a 4t6 de 4,571,000 llvres, colt 30 p. 100 de moms que lee 
6,540,000 livree d'un an plus t6t. Celle do petite poisson plate a 614 de 9,778,000 llvree (9,892,-
000). La price do homard a diminué de 30 P. 100 (2,544,000 contre 3,646,000 ilvres). 3a valeur a 
atteint $887,000, colt 24 p. 100 de moms quo lee $1,161,000 de septembre dernier. 

Au circ do janvlei—eeptembre, lee dbarquementc giotaux ont 4t6 do 1,029,399,000 llvree, 
colt 11 p.  100 do moms quo lee 1,151,C3,000 do 1960. lie ont 6t6 évaluée a $47,715,000 ($50,632,-
000). La price d'églefin (108,386,000 llvres) repréeente une augmentation concldrable our lee 79,-
574,000 livree d'un an plus tESt. La price de morue a diminué da 18 p.  100 (455,672,000 contre 555, 
603,000 livrec). Lee pcmurc do homards on ont pris 14,108,000 livres (15,429,000 llvrec), d'une 
valour do $39,281,000 ($43,698,000). La price do petite polesons plate a 4 tA do 74,411,000 livrec, 
recul do 15 p. 100 our lee 87,430,000 livres do 1960. 

Coloinbie—Britannipue - Sur la cte occidentale, lee pcurs ont pris 41 981,000 livrec de 
poisson, colt une augmentation importante our lee 15,130,000 livree d'uri an plus tat. Bien quo la 
price alt augmenté, sa valeur a dimlnué de 7 p. 100, colt a 32,578,000 contre $2,778,000. La price 

. do flétan a été de 941,000 livree ($213,000)  contre 3,135,000 ($527,000). Celle do eauoon a atteint 
8,167,000 livres, colt I peu pre la mime quantité qu'un an plus tSt (8,018,000 livres). Sa valeur 
atteint $1,857,000 ($1, 074,000). Lee pcIurs do hareng an ont prls 29,933,000  llvree, augmentation 
considerable our lee 518,000 iivrea d'un an plus tat. 

Durant lee nouf premiers mole, lee débarquementc ont atteint 433,803,000 livree (171,230,000 
llvree), d'une valeur de $34,296,000 ($25,032,000). Lee déberquemente de flétan ont 6tA do 28,481,000 
llvres, colt 14 p. 100 do moms quo lee 33,168,000 livree d'un an plus tat. Bien quo is price alt 
été moindre, leur valeur a augmenté I cause de la hausce du prix unitaire; elie a été de $5,986,000 
contra $5,278,000, au augmentation do 13 P. 100. Des prices plus abondantes de coho, do rose at do 
rouge ont porte lec prices totalec do caumon 1 111,968,000 livree, colt 76 p. 100 de plus quo lee 
63,578,000 livrec d'un an plus tat. Leur valeur a augmeuté do 48 p. 100 ($23,558,000 contre $15,967,-
000). Lee prices de hareng ont coneidérablement augmenté our 1960. 

Stocks do Poiagon conzeI6 - I.e dernier jour do ceptembre, lee stocks do produite comectiblee 
do is pche totalleaient 67,203,000 iivrec (75,100,000 livres). Lea stocks do filets (bloce ccTnprle) 
de morue de l'Ltlantique étaient do 17,756,000 livres, colt blen moms qua bc 23,536,000 llvres d'un 
an plus t6t. Ceux do filets (blocs compric) d'églef in atteignent maintenant 3,926,000 llvros (4,671,-
000 livree). Ceux do flétan du Paciflque (10,626,000 livrec) cont bien inférleurc I ceux d'un an plus 
tat. Lee stocks do saumon du Pacifique (7,672,000 livrac) reprécentent uno augmentation do 3 P. 100 
our lee 7,440,000 llvree d'un an auparavant. Lee filete do flete at do sole ont di'ninué do 20 p.  100 
(3,576,000 llvrea contre 4,511,000 lIrrec). 

xDortations - La valour do tous lea produits do la pche exportéc durant le premier comes-
tre a utteint $58,848,000, contre $60,936,000 on 1960. 
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Table 1. Monthly Landings. Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, September 1060 - 1961 

Tableau 1. Dbarquements Menaueis. QuantitA et valeur des poissons de .ner scion Ia region at l'espèce, septeetra 1960- 1961 

Areas and Species 

Regions et espèces 

Quantity - QuantttC Value - Valeur 

io 	j ico i961 
'000 lb. - Hilliere de liv. $'OOO - Milliers de $ 

CANADA-Total-CANADA 	............................................ 152,773 176,048 8,310 7,042 

45,533 40 ,529 1,242 1,374 
43,416 46,538 2,041 
34,442 19,087 1,532 901 
4,378 5,666 445 527 
0,874 

.. 

12,347 324 431 

Newfoundland - 	Terre-Neve 	..................................... 
Nova 	Scotia 	- 	Nouvelle-Ecosse 	.................................. 
New Brunswick - 	Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................. 
Prince Edward Island - 	le-du-Prince-Edouard 	................. ... 

15,130 41,081 2,7'78 2,578 
Quebec 	- 	Québec 	.............................................. .. 

British Columbia - 	Coloutbie-Britannique 	...................... . 

137,643 134,07 5,532 5,364 

88,476 93,300 2,689 2,907 

53,819 57,390 1,559 1,761 

ATLANTIC COAST-Total-COTE DE L'ATLANTIQUE ....................... 

GROUNItISH-Total-POISSONS DR FOND 	............................... 

t,5L0 4,571 266 211 
Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 

6,723 4,702 1-45 116 
2,341 4,157 47 84 

Haddock 	- 	Eglef in 	............................................ 
Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	............................................ 

54 12 16 
Hake 	- 	Menu 	................................................ 

Cusk 	- 	Brosme 	................................................4% 

Redfiah 	- 	Perche 	rose 	....................................... 10,987 189 286 7.,635 
157 233 1. 6 Catfish 	(wolffteh) 	- 	Poisson-chat 	............................ .. 

507 385 153 112 Halibut 	- 	FlCtan 	............................................. .. 

9,892 9,778 300 312 

1,455 1,618 42 45 
1,236 1,246 4/. 46 

44 123 1 3 

Small Flatfiahes - Total - Petits poisson plats 	............... . 

Plaice 	(Rough dab) 	- 	PIta coine 	.......................... . 

Witch Flounder 	(Grey sole) 	- 	Sole griae 	.................... . 

7,157 6,791 222 218 
376 458 4 3 

Winter Flounder (Len sole) 	- 	Petite plie 	................. ... 

Mixed Flounders 	- 	Flets 	divers 	............................. . 

Other Groundf tab - 	Autres poissons de fond 	................... .. 

PELAGIC & ESTUARIAL FISH-Total-POISSONS PELAGIQUES ET D ESTUAI.RE 40,432 30,626 1,167 858 

36,249 26,805 570 38 
2,800 2,797 167 1t 

3 - -- 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 

Shad 	- 	Alose 	................................................ 12 19 1 2 
8 

. 

. ,071 

30 4 it Salnn 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. . 

Smelts 	- 	Eperian 	............................................. 81 137 21 16 

Mackerel 	- 	Maqueresu 	......................................... 

Swordfish 	- 	Espadon 	......................................... 786 391 283 

Alewives 	- 	Gasparot 	.......................................... 1 

41 10 2 1 
- - - - 

. 

18 1. 1 - 

15 0 3 2 

Tuna- 	Thon 	.................................................. ... 

Capelin 	- 	Capelan 	............................................ .... 

7 6 1 1 

Tomcod 	- 	Poulan 	............................................ ... 

28 12 6 2 

Bass 	(striped) 	- 	Bar 	d'Aménique 	.............................. .... 

Sturgeon 	- 	Esturgeon 	............................................ 
Eel 	- 	Anguille 	.................................................. 

1 8 - - Other 	fish - 	Autnea poissona 	.................................... 

LLUSCS AND 	RUSTACENS-Total-)t)LLUSQUES El CRUSTACS 8 ,735 10,141 1,505 1,385 

3,6/.6 2,544 1,161. 887 
12 24 - 1 

353 202 14 15 
36 31. 1 - quahaug 	........................................... 

726 1,0*0 196 298 
459 779 62 103 

3,/.62 5,36.4 60 80 

Lobsters 	- 	Houiard 	............................................. 

Other shellfish - 	Autres moliusques et crustacCs 41 67 2 1 

Clams, 	Coques- 	bar 	- 	Mactre 	..................................... 
soft-shell 	- 	Nyc 	................................. 

)TKER jTNS-Total-AUTRES PRODUITS 	.............................. ... ... 172 21 /. 

Scallops 	- 	PCtoncle 	............................................ 

	

Oysters 	- 	Muttre 	............................................... 

286 1,829 37 24 

Squid 	- 	Encornet 	............................................. 

102 2 2 

.. 

248 56 25 

Cod Livers - 	PoLe de morue 	..................................... 

Irish Moss 	- 	Mousse dirlande 	............................... 3,414 7,939 48 130 

Other Livers 	- 	Autres 	foies 	...................................128 

399 16 18 5 

Herring Seales - 	Ecaillea de hareng 	...........................558 
... 

- - - 
Other Seaweeds - 	Autres herbes marines 	......................... 
Seals 	(Number) 	- 	Phoques 	(notthre) 	............................. 2 
Other 	- 	Autres 	................................................. ... ... ii 28 
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Table I. Monthly Landings (Con.). Quantity and Value by Area. and Species, Sea Fisheries, September 1960-1961 

Tnhleau 1. Dharcjn€ntsMnsuels(5uite). QuantitC et vsleur des poissons de ear scion Is region et l'eapce, aept.abrs 1980-1961 

Aas and Species 

Iion 	et espces 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1960 1961 1960 1961 

1 000 lb. - Milliers de liv. $'OOO - Milliers de $ 

45,533 49,529 1,242 1,374 

34,585 33,712 935 937 
21 9 1 -- Haddock 	- 	glef in 	............................................ . 

2,762 5,195 60 117 
4  12 1 2 

3,829 3,011 103 78 
390 732 22 41 
114 197 2 3 

NHWTOIJNDLAND-Total-TER2E-NEUVE 	.................................. . 

395 545 7 12 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. . 

- 757 - 51 

Redfjsh 	- 	Perche 	rose 	........................................ . 

- - - - 

Halibut 	- 	FlCtan 	............................................. .. 

- 9 3 

Other Groundf tab - 	Autres poissons de fond 	................... .. 

Mackerel 	- 	Msquereau 	... ............................... ....... .. 

Other, Pelagic 6 Estuarial - 	Autres, pClagiques ou d'estuaire - 10 - -- 

- - - 
Scallops 	- 	Pétoncle 	............................. . ........... - -- - 

3,453 5,340 69 80 
Other shellfish - 	Autres anilusques et crustacCs - -- - -- 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Pile et flets divers ............ . 

Other 	items - Total 	- 	Autrea produits 	........................ ... ... 42 50 

Turbot 	- 	Turbot 	.............................................. .. 

Herring 	- 	Rsreng 	............................................. .. 

43,4 16 46,538 1,989 2,041 

Salux,n 	- 	Sausn 	.................................... .......... .. 

8,612 9,231 299 355 
Haddock 	- 	lefin 	........................................... 5,494 3,792 216 169 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ .. 

	

Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	........................................... 5,589 3,867 119 92 

Capelin 	- 	Capelan 	............................................ .. 

Squid 	- 	Encornet 	............................................. . 

1,758 

... 

2,484 41 62 
2,628 3,846 78 118 

80 106 2 2 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. . 

483 

.. 

.. 

293 142 94 

Hake 6 Cusk 	- 	Menu 	et 	broeme 	................................ . 

Catfish (wolffish) 	- 	poisson-chat 	............................ ... 

289 105 9 3 

!VA SCOTIA-Total-NOUVELLE-EOOSSE 	............................... 

Redfish 	- 	Perche 	rose 	........................................ . 

ialtbut 	- 	FlCtan 	............................................. .. 

1,122 1,116 40 41 
1,644 2,140 57 73 

Witch Flounder (Grey sole) 	- 	Sole grise 	...................... . 

263 353 3 3 
frtixed Floundera 	- 	Flets 	divers 	............................... . 

(ther Groundf jab - 	Mitres poissons de fond 	................... .. 

11,723 16,424 172 224 
1,507 493 76 18 

Plaice 	- 	PILe 	................................................ .. 

1 - -- - 
1 8 -- 4 

-- - -- - 
1,071 785 391 283 

Other, Pelagic & Eatuanial - 	Autres, pelagiques ou d'estuaire 57 17 5 2 

herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. . 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	......................................... .. 

Alewives 	- 	Gaspsrot 	.......................................... ..... 

235 245 76 90 
152 124 9 8 

Salson - 	Saumon 	................................................... 

4 3 -- -- 

Smelta 	- 	perlan 	.................................................. 
Swordfish 	- 	Espadon 	............................................ 

718 1,048 195 294 
25 81 1 4 
... ... 58 102 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................... 
Clams, 	soft-shell 	- 	Mye 	.......................................... 

Scallops 	- 	PCtoncie 	.............................................. 
Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques at crustacCa ................. 
Other 	items 	- Total 	- Autres produits 	............................. 

34,442 19,987 1,532 991 

Cl ams, 	other 	- 	Autres 	coques 	...................................... 

COd 	- 	Morue 	............. . ................................... 3,350 4,727 106 156 

NEW BRUNSWICK-Total-NOUVEAU-SRUNSWICX 	........................... 

559  599 28 34 
1,091 799 26 23 
390  665 7 13 

Haddock 	- 	Iglefin 	................................................ 
Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	............................................. 

1 , 025  625 24 16 

Hake 	- 	Menu 	.................................................... 

1,471 1,522 42 41 
Redfish 	- 	Perche 	rose 	......................................... 
Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie et flets divers 	............. 

89 

.. 

61 2 5 Other Groundf jab - 	Autres poiaaons de fond 	........................ 

23,586 9,130 373 134 
117  211 5 11 

- 2 - -- 

Herring 	- 	Rareng 	............................................. 
Mackerel 	- 	Msquereau 	......................................... 

7  14 4 8 
Alewives 	- 	Gasparot 	............................................ 
Salann 	- 	Sauann 	............................................... 

29  19 4 2 Smelts 	- 	gperlan 	............................................. 
Other, Pelagic & Estuetial - 	Autres, pélagiques ou d'estuaire 29 28 3 
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Table 1. Monthly Landings (Conci.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, September 10 - 11 

Tableau 1. Dêbarguements Mensuels(fin). Quantite et vaieur des poiasons de reer scion Is region et l'eapce, septembre 10 - 

Areas and Species 

Regions et espèces 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

ico 1961 1%0 1961 

NEW BRUNSWICK (Conci.) - 	NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK (fin) '000 lb. 	- Milliera de liv. $'OOO - Milliers de 

2,625 1,516 81.6 525 
27 27 1 2 
35 22 1 - 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ 

- - - - 

Clams, 	soft.ahell 	- 	Mye 	...................................... ... 

Clams, 	Other 	• 	Autres 	coques 	................................. ... 

12 20 1 3 
... ... 59 15 

Oysters 	- 	Huttre 	............................................. ... 

Other shellfish - 	Autres nllusques et crustacCa 	............. ... 

Other 	items 	- 	Total 	- Autres produita 	......................... ... 

4,378 5,666 445 527 

1.89 1,439 1/. 41 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLMD-Total-jLE-DU-PRINCE-th)OUAJtD ................ 

h60 151 21 7 
478 1,1.77 9 24 
t10 /.24 19 14 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. .. 

Haddock 	- 	gleftn 	............................................ .. 

Hake 	- 	Menu 	................................................. .. 

27 73 - - 
Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie ci flets divers 	............ .. 

Other Groundftsh - 	Autres poiaaons de fond 	................... ... 

36 166 1 
1,012 374 70 17 

2 1 - -- 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. ... 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	......................................... 
Smelts 	- 	perlan 	............................................. . 

Other, Pelagic & Estuartal - 	Autrea, pClagiques ou deatuaire - 1 - 1 

7 783 239 272 
16 33 - 1 

1.39 722 61 90  

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ ... 

Other shellfish - 	Autres ollusquee at crustacCs 23 22 1 - 

Clams 	- 	Coque 	................................................ ... 

,.. 
... 10 47 

Oysters 	- 	Huttre 	............................................. ... 

Other 	items 	- Total 	- Autres produits 	......................... ... 

9,87/. 12,347 32/. 431 QUEBEC-Total-QUEBEC 	............................................. . 

6,803 8,281 205 . 272 
36 59 9 11 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie at flets divers 557 728 17 21 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 
Halibut 	- 	FlAtan 	............................................. ... 

1,1.3/. 1,470 29 3 Other Croundftsh - 	Autres poissons de fond 	................... 

540 17 15 
164 96
509 

2 16 
- - - - 

Herring 	- 	H.areng 	............................................. . 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	......................................... 

150 116 17 
Other, Pelagic & Eatuarial - 	Autres, pClagiquea ou d'estuaire 36 16 6 3 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. . 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	........................................... - - - - 

Smelts 	- 	Epenlan 	............................................. .... 

167 138 4 5 
Other shellfish - 	Autres ucllusques at crustacéa 18 37 1 2 
Cl ams 	- 	Coque 	.................................................... 

Other items - Total - Autrea produita 

..... 

- 3 - 

BRITISH COLUMBLA-Total-COLOMBIE-BRIThNNIQUE ..................... 15,130 41,981 2,778 2,578 

117 24 6 
362 30 33 

3. 135 (1) 
171 40 31 

Halibut 	- 	FlCtan 	............................................ 941 (2) 527 (1 213 
Soles and mixed Flounders - 	Soles et flets divers 685 472 38 27 

Cray 	Cod 	- 	Morue 	.............................................483 
Lingcod 	- 	Morue-lingue 	.......................................428 
SabI.efish - 	Morue charbonnire 	...............................243 

Other Croundftsh - 	Autrea poiaaona de fond 	.................. 

. 

58 94 2 1. 

Salmon 	- 	Total 	- 	Saumon 	.................................... 

.. 

8 ,018 8,167 1,974 1,857 
Cinim 	- 	Saumon 	kCta 	........................................ 2,139 388 257 2.,585 

.. 

2,550 4,156 030 1,266 Coho 	- 	Saumon 	coho 	......................................... 
Pink 	- 	Saumon 	rose 	......................................... 1,672 1,200 230 137 Sockeye 	- 	Saumon 	rouge 	..................................... 73 21 26 7 
Spring 	- 	Saumon 	quinnat 	.................................... 1,048 616 382 186 

00 26 18 4 

518 29,933 8 299 
Other, Pelagic & Estuanial - 	Autres, pClagiques ou d'eatuaine 004 1,200 52 32 

	

Other - 	Aut tea saumons 	..................................... 

	

Herring - 	Hareng 	............................................. 

285 208 29 21 
1 - -- -_ 

262 175 15 11 

C rabs 	- 	Crabe 	................................................ 
Cl ams 	- 	Coque 	................................................ 

110 141 20 23 
Oysters 	- 	Hultre 	............................................. 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques at crustacCs - - - - 
Shrin,a & Prawns - 	Crevette at crevette rose ................. 

O ther items - Total - Autres produita ......................... ... ... 10 21 

Including 863,000 pounds ($123,000) landed in U.S.A. - T compria lea dbarquements aux gt5t5 - Unis 863,000 vr--
($123,000). 
locluding 385,000 pounds ($74,000) landed in U.S.A. - I compris las d.ébarqnaaenta aux Etata - Unie 3*,00O 11 
($74,000). 

(2) 



Page 7 
Table 2. Cuni..tattvs Landing.. Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, .Jan.-Sept.1060-1%l 

Thleau 2. fléhrqierrnnt i iecuuailéS. Quantité et valeur des poissons de mer selon Is region et l'espèce, janv.-uept. 1960-1961 

Aras and Species 

at e.pces 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

i96o 1961 1960 1961  

1 000 lb. - Milliers de liv. $'OOO - Milliers de $ 

1,323,202 1,463,202 75,664 82,011 CANADA-Total-CANADA 	............................................. 

494,749 421, 016 14,1.88 13,139 
356,602 374,658 21,163 21,312 
185,391 113,4% 7,556 5,799 

Newfoundland 	- 	Terre-Neuve 	..................................... 

32,692 27,846 3,900 3,746 

Nova 	Scotia 	- 	Nouvelle-Eeosae 	.................................. 

82,529 91,523 3,525 3,719 

Prince Edward laland - 	Ile-du-Prince-douard 	..................... 
Quebec 	- 	Québec 	................................................. 

171,239 1.33,803 25,032 34,296 British Columbia - 	Coloie-Britannique 	........................ 

1,151,963 1,029,399 50,632 47,715 

New Brunswick - 	Nouveau-Brunswick 	.............................. 

837,108 742,055 24,573 23,485 

555,603 455,672 14,36 13,367 
79,574 108,386 3,0'1 4,115 

Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	........................................... 4,604 37,1.42 1,072 807 
Hake 	- 	Her Eu 	................................................ 13,005 12,541. 259 267 
Cuak 	- 	Brosme 	............................................... 4,539 4,680 113 128 

Redfi.h 	- 	Perche 	rose 	....................................... 36,132 38,521 07 1,013 
Catfish 	(woiffiab) 	- 	Poisson-chat 	........................... 3,333 3,392 90 102 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. . 

Halibut 	- 	PlCtan 	............................................ 5,549 4,085 1,387 1,293 
Small Platfiahea - Total - Petite poisson plate 	.............. 87,430 74,411 2,749 2,375 

11,737 10,443 354 313 
18,489 14,86/. 678 552 

ATLANTIC COAST-Total-C8TE DE L'AILANTIQUE ....................... 

207 204 7 7 

GROUNIWISH-Total-POISSONS DE FOND 	............................... . 

Mixed Flounders 	- 	Flets 	divers 	............................ 56,90? 48,900 1,710 1,503 

Haddock 	- 	fglefin 	............................................ . 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres p01550118 de fond 	.................. 3,330 2,022 40 18 

PELAGIC & ESTUARIAL FISH-Total-P0ISSOMS PLAGI(.JES ET D'ESTUAIRE 255,280 

.. 

.. 

222,729 7,010 u,128 

serring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................ 211,097 185, 002 3,165 2,691 
Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	........................................ 10,565 0,734 575 507 

	

Plaice 	(Rough Dab) 	- 	Plie 	coine 	.......................... . 

Alewives 	- 	Gasparot 	.............. . .......................... 7,674 7,71t. 143 151 
829 640 50 31 

3,520 3,626 1,43/. 1,391. 

1,364 869 14/. 88 
3,8/./. 2,923 1,322 1,119 

69 146 4 6 

Smelts 	- 	perlsn 	............................................. . 

Swordfish 	- 	Espadon 	.......................................... . 

Capeltn 	- 	Capelan 	................................ . .......... 15,629 10,806 111 88 

248 183 7 4 

50 

.. 

50 8 8 
40 

.. 

.. 

.. 

37 4 
145 

.. 

12/. 20 16 

Witch Flounder 	(Grey 	sole) 	- 	Sole griae 	.................... . 

198 219 23 20 

Winter Flounder (Leimn sole) - 	Petite pile 	................. .. 

?OLLUSCS AND CRUSTACEANS-Total-)43LWSJES ET CRIJSTACtS ......... 59,575 

.. 

.. 

64,615 17,275 16,837 

43,698 

.. 

.. 

39,281 15,1.29 14,108 

Shad 	- 	Alose 	................................................. .. 

220 

.. 

235 7 9 

-almon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. . 

soft-abel! 	- 	Nyc 	............................ 2,232 2,701 110 124 

Tuna- 	Thon 	..................................................... 

375 150 15 6 

Tomcod 	- 	Pouln 	............................................... 

Scallops 	- 	PCtoncle 	......................................... 6,012 

.. 

8,058 1,510 2,276 

Bass 	(striped) 	- 	Bar d'Aerique 	................................. 
Sturgeon - 	Esturgeon 	............................................ 

Eel 	- 	Anguille 	.................................................. 

496 7% 66 104 

Other fish - 	Autres poisaona 	.................................... 

Squid 	- 	Encornet 	............................................ 6,336 13,060 128 202 
Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques at cruatacCa 206 

.. 

336 10 8 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................. 

Clans, 	Coqoes - 	bar - 	Mactre 	................................... 

quahaug 	.......................................... 

... 

.. 

... 1,774 1,265 

Oysters 	- 	Llultré 	................................................ 

29,002 

.. 

17,657 369 226 
572 

.. 

372 14 9 

OTHER ITEMS-Total-AUTRES P)IXJITS 	.................................. 

Herring Scales - 	Ecaillea de hareng 	......................... 1,991 948 198 '45 

Cod Livera 	- 	Pots de morue 	.................................... 

21,126 37,290 283 614 

Other Livera 	- 	Autres 	foie 	..................................... 

909 

.. 

85 50 26 
Irish Noes 	- 	Mousse dirlande 	................................. 
Other Seaweeds - 	Autrea herbes marines 	.......................... 

167,200 60,798 787 213 Seals 	(Number) 	- 	Phoques 	(nombre) 	............................ 
Other 	- 	Autreg 	............................................... ... ... 65 82 
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Table 2. Cuimilative Landings (Con.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, Jan.-Sept. 1980-1961 

Tableau 2. Débarquetnents accu.iiés(suite). Quantité et valeur despoissons de mer scion is region et i'espce, J&flv.$ept.19601961 

Areas and Species 

Regions et eapcea 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1960 1961 1960 J 	1961 

1 000 lb. - Millers de liv. $'OOO - Miliiers de $ 

494,749 421,916 14,488 13,139 

366,886 302,657 9,778 8,149 
40,551 516 1,033 
15,233 326 345 

456 666 64 115 

NEWFOUNDLD-Total-TERRE-NEUVE 	.................................. 

Cod 	- 	Moru 	.................................................. 

26,730 21880 775 591 

Haddock 	- 	Eglefin 	......................................... ...22,413 

1,167 40 66 
Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Pite et flets divers ............ 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond 	.................. 
... 

1,436 19 25 

Redfish 	- 	Perche 	rose 	..................................... ...15,106 

	

Turbot 	- 	Turbot 	.............................................. 697  

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................ 

.107 . 

10,809 7,465 176 134 

Halibut 	- 	YlCtan de 	lAtlantique 	............................. .. 

Mackerel 	- 	Maqueresu 	........................................ - 1,013 - 68 
Capelin 	- 	Capelan 	.................... . ...................... 15,458 10,498 108 83 

2,071  

. 

2,041 633 810 
Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autree, pelagiques ou d'eatuaire 

.... 

203 97 21 10 

4,507  4,242 1,402 1,366 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	............................................ .. .. 

... 

22 3 6 1 
6,283 12,965 126 199 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et cruatacCs 1 -- 1 -- 
... ... 497 344 

356 , 602  374,658 21,183 21,312 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ .. 

Scallops 	- 	PCtoncle 	.......................................... .... 

Squid 	- 	Encornet 	............................................. .. 

83 ,922 71,897 2,853 2,721 
51 , 611  64,259 2,235 2,896 

Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	.................. . ........................ 38,983 27,889 839 551 

Other items - Total - Autres produita 	......................... .... 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 

10,722 11,477 259 298 

NOVA SC0TIA-Total-NOUVELLE-Ei0SSE 	............................... 

Haddock 	- 	glefin 	............................................ 

14,012 

. 

15,455 417 467 
2,863 2,711 87 82 

Hake & Cuak 	- 	Menu et 	brosma 	................................ . 

Redfish 	- 	Perche 	rose 	..................................... ... 
Catfish (woiffish) 	- 	Poisson-chat 	......................... ... . 

4 ,848  4,033 1,268 1,120 
5,073  2,286 163 75 
17,089 13,484 829 505 

Halibut 	- 	FlCtan 	............................................. . 

18 , 703  18,127 625 622 
2,823 1,538 34 12 

Herring 	- 	Rareng 	......................................... ... 67 , 238  106,609 957 1,506 
8 ,425  5,420 432 257 
3 ,403  3,140 80 79 

242  268 131 153 
123  101 19 18 

3 , 843  2,922 1,322 1,119 

Plaice 	- 	Pile 	................................................ .. 

Witch Flounder 	(Grey sole) 	- 	Sole grise 	...................... .. 

Mixed Flounders 	- 	Flets divers 	............................... .. 

Other, Pelagic & Eatuarial - 	Autres, pélagiques ou d'estusire 284 431 25 28 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poiasons de fond ................... .. 

... 

15 , 646  13,743 6,359 5,865 
665 677 42 4-4 

23  2 2 
5 ,965  8,014 1,496 2,261 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques at crustacCs 85 154 3 7 
... 886 824 

Mackerel 	Msquere.0 	........................................... 

165,391 113,456 7,556 5,799 

Alewives 	- 	Gasparot 	............................................ 
Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	................................................. 
Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	................................................ 

26,925 25,845 755 844 

Swordfish 	- 	Espadon 	............................................ 

3,297 2,076 170 116 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	.............................................. 

9,017 8,795 227 249 

Clams, 	soft-shell 	- 	Mye 	......................................... 
Clams, 	other - 	Autres coques 	........................................ 
Scallops 	- 	PCtoncle 	............................................ 

1,910 1,747 32 33 

Other 	items - Total - Autres produits 	............................. 

NEW ERIiNSWIiZ-Total-NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK ........................... 

2,185 2,089 49 51 
8,988 9,390 262 264 

Cod 	- 	Norue 	................................................... 
Haddock 	- 	Egleftn 	............................................... 
Pot lock 	- 	Goberge 	............................................... 

262 267 5 10 

Hake 	- 	Menu 	.................................................... 

Redflsh 	- 	Perche 	rose 	........................................... 
Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie et flets divers 	.............. 

114,362 47,022 1,794 722 

Other Groundftsh - 	Autres poissons de fond 	....................... 

667 48 40 
Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 

,055 4,277 58 65 
Mackerel 	- 	Msquereau.......................................... 7'71  
Alewives 	- 	Gasparot 	.......................................... 
Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. 616 576 365 328 
Smelta 	- 	perlan 	............................................. 720  414 76 33 
Oth&'r, 	Pel.-igic 	& 	Estuarial 	- 	Autreu, 	p61g1qu's 	ou 	d'estuaire 955 719 53 35 
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Table 2. Cunsilative Landings (Conci.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, Jan.-Sept. 10-61 

Tableau 2. Dêbarguements accuniilCs(fin). guantite at valeur des potssons de mer scion Is region et l'espce, jariv.-sept. 1<0-61 

Areas and Species Quantity - Quantité Value - Valeur 

Regions et espèces i.o lQbl 160 j 	1061 

NEW BRUNSWICK (Cunci.) - 	NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK (fin) '000 lb. - Hillier, de liv. $'OOO - Milliers de $ 

10,163 8,534 3,389 2,8°C 
739 723 1.2 44 
357 160 15 5 

Lobster. 	• 	Homard 	............................................ 

- - - - 
89 155 11 15 
,.. ... 207 55 

32,692 27,846 3,900 3,71.6 

Other 	items 	Total - Autres produits 	......................... ... 

PRINCE EIRIARD tSLAND-Total-h.E-CX-PRINCE-EDOUARD ................ 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	................................ . ......... . ...... 7,683 6,647 200  102 
1,787 1,121 81 52 
1.,h06 3,651 '76 61 

Clams, 	soft-shell 	- 	Nyc 	...................................... .... 

3,789 3,362 125 112 

Clams, 	Other 	- 	Autres 	coques 	................................. .... 

Oysters 	- 	Hultre 	............................................. ... 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et crustacCs ............. ... 

31.2 313 1. 3 

2,642 1,162 58 31. 
1,004 1,00 75 51 

.. 

128 58 11 1. 

Haddock 	- 	fgi.fin 	............................................ . 

Hake 	- 	Menu 	............................................... .. . 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie et flats divers 	............ . 

Other, Pelagic 6, Estuarial - 	Autres, pelagiques ou d'estuaire 302 331. 10 10 

9,760 0 ,135 3,101 2,026 
228 227 6 9 

Other Groundfi.h - 	Autre, poissona de fond 	................... .. 

4713 727 65 100 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. . 

Mackerel 	- 	Msquereau 	......................................... . 

Other shellfish - 	Aulres mollusques et cruatacCs 52 49 1 1 

Smelts 	- 	per1an 	............................................. .. 

... ... 78 101 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ . 

Clams 	- 	Coque 	................................................ .. 

	

Oysters 	- 	Huitre 	............................................. .. 

82,529 91,523 3,525 3,710  

Other 	items 	- Total 	- Autres produits 	......................... ... 

50,187 48,626 1,341 1,1.61 

QUEBEC-Total-QUiBEC 	............................................. 

247 51 40 
Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 
Halibut 	- 	FlCtan 	.............................................221 
Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie et flats divers 	........... 4,704 130 140 
Other Croundfiah - 	Autres poissons de fond 	................... 

4.,361 
5,724 6,427 120 175 . 	Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................ 16,040 23,644 180 205 

275 1,574 22 01 
5°1 51.0 305 302 
353 281. 34 31 

Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pClagiques ou d'estuaire 271 396 19 22 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	............................................ 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	.................................... . ...... 3,622 3,627 1,178 1,c761 
8Q6 1,284 25 35 
80 173 5 6 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	................................................. 
Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	................................................ 

... .. 1 51 

Clams 	- 	Coque 	.................................................... 
... 

171,239 433,803 25,032 34,2 

Other shellfish - 	Autres molluaques at crustacCs 	................. 
Other items - Total - Autres produits 	............................. 

4,584 2,940 209 11.5 

BRITiSH COLUthIA-Totsi-OlMBIE-BRlTANNIQUE 	..................... 

Lingcod 	- 	Morue-lingue 	........... . .......................... 3,500 3,656 309 341 
Gray 	Cod 	- 	Morue 	.............................................. 

.. 
352 119 57 Ssblrftsh - 	Morue chsrboimire 	.................................733 

Halibut 	- 	PlCtan 	............................................ . 33. 168 (1) 28,481 	(2) 5,278 (1) 5, 0 	(2) 
6,544 5,213 332 307 

398 446 15 21 

63,578 111,968 15,967 23,558 

Soles and mixed Flounders - 	Sole, at flats divers ............ 
Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond ................... 

Chum, 	- 	Saumon 	kCt 	........ . ............................... .10,178 9,222 1,162 022 
Salmon - Total 	- 	Ssumon 	....................................... 

11,991 20,710 4,079 5,051 Coho 	- 	Ssumon coho 	......................................... 
16,912 48,459 2,014 5,506 
15,446 25,877 5,4/.5 8,359 

8 ,560 7,304 3,18* 2,760 
40],  395 79 60 

41,549 264,841. 1,692 2,676 

Pink 	- 	Sstn 	rosa 	......................................... 

Other, Pelagic 6 Estuarial - 	A,jtres, pelagiques ou dastuaire 5,253 5,562 184 188 

Sockeye - 	Saumon rouge 	..................................... 
Spring - 	Ssuaon quinnat 	.................................... 
Other - 	Autres saumona 	..................................... 

3,973 3,850 412 396 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 

2,010 1,405 61 51 
3,021 4,173 226 243 

Crabs 	- 	Crabe 	................................................ 
Clam5 	- 	Coque 	................................................ 

1,125 836 183 136 
Oysters 	- 	Huitre 	............................................. 
Shrisçs & Prawns - 	Crevette et cravette rose ................. 
Other shellfish . 	Autres mollusques et crustscCs 3 10 - 1 
Other it., - Total - Autres produits ......................... ... ... 45 1 00 

) 	Including 6,430 ,000 pounds ($975,000) landed in U.S.A. - Y compris lea d6*rquement8 aux Etats-Unis 6,430,000 livree 
(075 ,000). 

• 
Including 4,372,000 pounds (859,000) landed in U.S.A. - Y compria las dbarqiments aux 	tats-Unis 4,372,000 livreu 
($850,000). 
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Table 3. Landings, Quantity and Value by Species, Ontario (1) 

Tableau 3. Quantité et valeur débarquees scion 1'espce, Ontario ( 

 

Q U A N T I T Y - 	 Q U A N T I T E 

SPECIES - 	 ESP.CES 
August January 	- August 
AUt Janvier 	- Aout 

1960 1961 1960 1981 

Thousand pounds - Mtlliers de livres 

2,187 .. 15,648 

Bass, white - 

Total 	............................... 

Achigan blanc 649 .. 1,425 
18 .. 151 

Herring Lake - 
Catfish 	- 	Barbue 	................. .. 

Ilareng de Lee 9 .. 62 
Perch (yellow) 280 .. 4,826 

V A L U E 	- 	 V A L E U R 

Auust January 	- 	 August 
Aout -Tanvier - 	A8ut 

1960 	1961 1960 	1961 

Thousand dollars - Hilliers de dollars 

306 .. 1,771 

44 .. 131 
4 .. 30 
1 .. 6 

43 .. 383 - 	 Perche 	.......... 

Pickerel (blue) - 	Doré bleu -- 	.. 2 
Pickerel (yellow) - 	Doré jaune 254 	.. 1,300 	.. 70 .. 433 
Puce (Jackfish) - 	Brochet 33 	,. 319 	.. 3 .. 31 

37 	.. 2,632 	.. 1 .. 83 Smelts 	- 	per1an 	................. .. 

21 	.. 73 	.. 18 .. 71 
29 	.. 171 	.. 10 .. 52 

Sturgeon - 	Esturgeon 	............. . 

314 	., 871 	., 54 ., 143 
Trout 	Lake 	- 	Truite 	.............. . 

Tullibee 	- 	Tullibi 	............... . 

213 	.. 1,038 	.. 51 •, 297 Whitefish - 	Corfgone 	............. 
Other 	- 	Autres 	................... 330 	.. 2,778 	.. 7 ., 111 

(1) Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Department of Lands and Forests of Ontario. 

(1) Puhité grlce ? is collaboration de Is DivisIon Fish and Wildlitc dk 	nlcs- 	1rr - -. 

L 	 by b - L - .- .: 	- ih.- 

Tableau 4. Quantité et valeur débarquees scIon l'espèce, Territoires du Nord-Ouest 

Q U A N T I T Y 	- 	 Q U A N T I T E V A L U E 	- 	 V A L E U R 

September 	December 	- 	 September September 	7December - Eeptercber 
Septeabre 	Décembre 	- 	 Septeabre San 	abre 	'ambra - 3*p.bi. 

1960 1961 	1959-1960 1960-1961 1960 1 	1961 11959-1960  1960-1961 

Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres Thousand dollars - Milliers de dollars 

831 942 5,325 5,638 96 103 664 668 

10 12 172 199 -- -- 10 10 

286 417 1,096 1,098 37 52 153 145 

502 450 3,789 3,992 58 48 490 495 

33 55 268 349 1 3 11 18 

SPECIES - ESPECES 

Total .............................. 

Inconnu - Inconnu ............... 

Trout - 	Truite .................. 

Whitefish - CorAgone ............ 

Other - 	Autres .................. 
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Table 5. Output of Main Products and By-products of Sea Fisheries, January - September 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 5. Principaux produits ci sous-produits de is pêche maritime, janvier - aeptembre 1960 - 1961 

Products & Species - Produits et espces 1960 1961 Products & Species - Produits et espèces 

- 

1960 1961 

1 000 lb. - 1000 liv,  000 lb. - 1000 liv. 

ATLANTIC COAST - COTE DE LATLANTIQUE ATLANTIC COAST - COTE DE LATLANTIQUE 

SALTED CROUNDRISH - POISSONS DE FOND SALES FRESH FISH WH. OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSONS 
132,642 103,703 

*lJet_Salted - Total - Sales verts 	........ 5,381 	9,400 

Cod 	- 	)4orue 	................... . ........ O,49 9,964 Cod 	- 	Morue 	........................... 3,003 	6,°88 
4,104 3,220 Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	..................... 1,353 	1,921 

Pollock, Hake & Cusk - 	Goberge, menu ci 742 	336 
13,095 

. 

10,004 283 	155 

FRAIS, ENTIERS 09 HABILLtS 	............... 

4,566 
5,547 

3,599 
4,001 *Drjed_Selted - Total - Sales sCchCs 65,296 	60,423 

Haddock - 	g1efin 	....................... 

84,775 63,769 40,108 	40,541 

.. 

	

broame 	.................................. 

	

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	................... . .... 2,211. 1,996 12,004 	8,710 

Halibut 	- 	FlCtaft 	........................ 
Mackerel - 	Naquereau 	.................... 

621 302 Hake 	- 	Menu 	.......................... 2,007 	1,636 

Herring - 	Hareng 	........................ 

Smelts 	- 	penlan 	........................ 
2,804 2,826 Other 	- 	Autres 	........................ 1,007 	53(.i 

Swordfish - 	Espadon 	..................... 

FROZEN FISH WH. OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSONS 

. 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	..... ........ ....  .......... 

	

6,861 	4,610 

	

4,352 	4,085 7,163 6,507 50° 	525 

Cod- 	Morue 	............................. 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau .................... 

174 
801  

263 
790 Boxes - Boltes 

2,437 1, 007 

Hake 	- 	Merlu 	............................. 

SALTED AND StDKED - SALES El FUMES ....... 

603 756 

Other - 	Autres 	........................... 

833 443. 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 

*4ering bloaters (18 Lb. boxes - 	Hareng 
Salmon - 	Saulson 	......................... 
Smelts - 	per1an ........................ 

Pollock 	- 	Coberge 	....................... 

	

152,630 	174,615 

	

..3.12 	12,721 

.. 

FRESH FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS FRAIS 14,759 15,006 *Herrthg boneless (10 lb. boxes) - 	Hareng 

*Bonelesa - Total - DCsossCs 	............... 

51,085 	59,824 

Cod 	- 	lorue 	............ . ............... 
Haddock - 

7,118 
5,087 

6,764 
5,446 

Other - 	Autrea 	.......................... 

* Barrels - Baniis 

1,901 2,020 PICKLEt) & VINEGAR CURED - TOTAL - SAU)8115S 

Other sea fish 	- 	Autres poissons 80,009 	86,525 

..

..

..' 

653 776 

CONGEIiS, ENTZERS 09 HAEI.LLS ............ 

denier 	.................................. 
P 	LO 	62,028 

FROZEN FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS CONGELfS 58,903 67 0 940 Herring, fillets - 	Filets de hareng ...) 

Herring - 	Hareng 	........................ 

. 

Herring, split - 	Hareng fendu 	......... ... 

Mackerel, split - 	Maquereau fendu 22 	062 
Cod - 	Morue 16,811 21,002 Mackerel, fillets - 	Filets de maquereau) 

11,904 16,866 Alewives, split - 	Casparot fendu 
9,251. 10,300 Alewives, fillets - 	Filets de gasparot. 

glefin 	....................... 
Flounders - 	Flets 	....................... 

............................. 

1,061 1,082 Turbot, 	split - 	Turbot fendu 	........... 2,205 	3,714 
16,789 12,565 

Cases - Caisses 
Other sea fish (1 )- 	Autres poissons 
de 	IL) 3,084 5,225 CANNED FISH AND SHELLFISH - POISSONS El 

-iaddock 	- 	Lglefifl 	....................... 
Rosefish - 	Perche rose 	.................. 
Catfish - 	Poisson-chat 	.................. 
Flounders 	- 	FIsts 	....................... 

LLUSQUES El CgUSTACS EN CONSERVE ..... 
men 	............................... 

ROZEN FISH BI.00KS - TOTAL - BLOCKS DE 
43,001 52,720 

bouffi 	(boites de 18 	liv.) 	............... 

dCsossC 	(boltes de 10 	liv.) 	.............. 

Cod and Allied Species (48 lb.) - 
Morue et espèces voisines (48 liv.) 42,476 	39,377 POISSON CONGELS 	......................... 

34,771 38,399 

OU TRAITES AU VINAIGRE 	.................... 

Herring, plain and in tomato sauce Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 
6,655 10,057 (48 lb.) - 	Hareng naturel ou dane la 

Other - 	Autres 	.......................... 1,575 3,364 sauce aux tomates 	(48 liv.) 	............ - 
Herring kippered snacks (20 lb.) - 

FROZEN FISH STICKS - TOTAL - BAGUETTES DE - 	- 

Haddock 	- 	gtefin 	........................ 

2,802 3,060 Sardines (20 lb.) - 	Sardines (20 liv.)  
Lobster Meat (48 lb.) - 	Chair de 

607 733 60,626 	47,367 
1,341 1,145 Clams (30 lb.) 	- 	Coques (30 liv.) 	...... 7,317 	8,1,63 

.. 

854 1,182 

Hareng fume "snacks" (20 liv.) 	........... 

BY-PRODUCTS - SOUS-PRODUITS .............. 

.... 

POISSON CONCELfES 	........................ 

SHELLFISH FRESH OR FROZEN - 14)LLIJSQUES El 
FRAIS 09 CONGELIS ... ... Tons 	Tonnes 

Cod - 	Morue 	............................. 

Other 	- 	Autres 	.......................... 

hønieid 	(48 	liv.) 	......................... 

Fish meal - Total - Farms de poisson ... 21,242 	28,269 

.. 
Haddock - 	4lefin 	....................... 

28,184 26,511 Groundfish - 	Poisson de food ........... 

CRUSTACS, 	 ............. 

3,795 3,592 Herring 	- 	Ilareng 	....................... 
in.gmls. - gall. 	imp 

• Lobster, whole - 	Homard entier .......... 
Lobster Meat - 	Chair de hoiaard .......... 
Clams, shucked - 	Coque.s CcsitlCes 
Scallops, shucked - 	PCtoncles CcaillCes 

in 
5,901 8,181 1,248 426 	055,041 

• Oysters, whole - 	Huttres entières ....... 519 478 
Oil 	- 	Total 	- 	Hutle 	.............. ....... 
Cod (vit. & Izul.) - 	Morue (vit, 	md.) 	.. 

	

798,72 	405,080 

	

- 	0,665 

FRESH-S14)KEO, DR. OR FILLETS - FUMIS 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	....................... . 
450,254 	450,296 

FRAIS, HABILLIS 09 EN FILETS ............ '000 lb. - 1000 liv. 

babillC Haddock, Dressed - 	glefin 
1,973 

796 
2,118 

q' 

Other 	- 	Autres 	.......................... 

Other 	- 	Autres 	......................... 
Herring Scales - 	cailles de hareng 1,948 	1,3Q9 Cod Fillets - 	Filets de morue ........... 

Herring, Kippers - 	Hareng habiltk 902 g' Offal 	- 	Déchets 	....... . ................ .27,749 	15,929 

.- Anauterisk preceding • product or a group of product, indicates that the figures represent net sales (insteaa or pro 
duction) i.e., sales outside the fishing industry. - Lea chiffres prCcédCs d'un astenisque indiquent les ventes nettes 
(au lieu de Is production), c.-i-d., lea ventes faites en dehors de l'mndustrie de is pche. 

ncludse blocks - Y conipris dee blocs. 
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Table 5. Output of Main Products and By-Products of Sea Fisheries (Conci.), January - Septe'sber 1960 1961 

Teblesu S. Principaux produita at sous produit. de Is pBchc maritime (fin), janvier - septembre 16O - 11 

Product. & Species - Produits et espces 1960 1961 Products 6. Species - Produtta et espces 1960 1 	1 

'000 lb. 	- 1000 liv. 000 lb. - 1000 	ii'.. 
BRITISH COLUMBIA - COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE '3RITISH COLUMBIA - COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE 

FROZEN FISH WI!. OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSONS FROZEN S14)KED - FUMES ET CONCELES 
29,062 

Coda, Dr. & Filleted - 	Morues habillées 
13,685 17,714 l°8 210 

353 311 Salmon, Dr. & Filleted - 	Saun.on habilld 

	

Halibut 	- 	Flétan 	....................... 

	

"Coda" 	- 	"Morues" 	...... . .............. 1,472 619 

ou en filets 	............................ 

82 110 
Herring 	- 	Hareng 	.......................... 

11,149 
... 

0 ,855 
ou 	en filets 	............................ 

Cases - Caisses Salmon 	- 	Total 	- 	Saumon 	................. 
(48 lb.) 	- (48 liv.) 

3,359 1,413 CANNED SAL1)N - TOTAL - SAU)C!N EN CONSERVE 597,588  1,3P4,005 
4,402 4,474 

1,047 Salmon Chum - 	Kéta 	.....................59,704 01,082 

CONGELS, ENTIERS 00 HABILLES ...........27,4.08 

Spring - 	Saumon quinnat 	........ 2,667 " 	Coho 	- 	Coho 	.....................P7,405 230,°16 
218,14.6 656,405 

" 	Sockeye - 	Rouge 	................. 226,14.]. 308,308 

Salmon Chum - 	Seumon kAta .............. 

FROZEN FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS CONCELES 5,382 3,649 5,529 7,2/.7 

Cobo - 	Saumon coho 	.............. 
Pink - 	Saumon rose 	..............527 

483 947 

2.,708 

711 348 BY-PROIXJCTS - SOUS-PROIRJITS 	.............. 
1,919 0/.1 

" 	Pink 	- 	Rose 	...................... 
. 

"Coda" 	"Morues" 	........................ 

904 738 

" 	Spring - 	Quinnat 	................. 
' 	Other - 	Autres 	................... 

	

Herring Meal (Tons) - 	Farine de hareng 
Halibut 	- 	Flétan 	....................... 
Soles 	- 	Sole 	........................... 

259 169 - 22,816 Salmon - Total - 	Saumon 	................. 
Chum 	- 	Ret 	..................... 57 72 Herring Oil (mc. gals.) - 	Huile de 
Coho - 	Coho ..................... - - 

(tonnea) 	................................ 

hareng (gall, imp.) 	..................... - 2,1/.4,814 

	

Table 6. 	Stocks of Salted and Pickled Fish - Atlantic Coast September 1960 - 1961 

	

Tableau 6. 	Stocks de poisson 5.16 on sau,mard, côte de lAtlantique septernbre 1%0 - 1961 

Product and Species - Produits et eapèces 
Septemer 30 September 30 

- 
August31 

Thousand pounds - Hillier. de Livrea 
WET-SALTED (pickled or kench-cured) - TOTAL 	SALES VENTS (dana La 

70,843 37,048 32,404 

56 ,853 30,988 26,167 
10,711 4,013 4,515 

Hake 	- 	Menu 	...................................................... ',887 1,628 1,281 
392 4.19 4.1]. 

17,683 16,20 0,588 

16,257 15,472 9,020 

Cod 	- 	Norue 	.......................................................... 
Pollock 	- 	Coberge 	.................................................... 

977 656 411 

... 

389 202 80 
60 76 77 

saumore on 	en 	srrime) 	.................................................. 

Other 	- 	Autrea 	........................................................ 

Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	..................................................... 
Hake- 	Menu 	.......................................................... 

621 807 632 

DRIED-SALTED - TOTAL - SALES SECRES 	..................................... 

59 7'7 
62 122 60 

Other 	- 	Autres 	........................................................ 

bbla. - barila bbls. - barils bbls. - barils 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.......................................................... 

)NELESS SALTED - TOTAL - SALES DESOSStS ................................. 

27,055 22,482 22,106  

Other 	- 	Autre 	........................................................ 

10,123 11,707 14,036 

PICKLED - 	TOTAl. 	- 	sAUIJRIs 	.............................................. 

4,961 2,149 977 

Cod 	- 	Home 	........................................................... 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	..................................................... 
Menkerel 	- 	Kaquereau 	................................................. 
Alevive 	- 	Cesparot 	................................................ 9,820 6,508 6,101 

2,151 2,028 992 
boxes - bottes bo)oes - oottes boxes - bolte. 

Turbot 	- 	Turbot 	...................................................... 

SALTED AND S*)FIED - SALES El PUHS 

... 

Herring bloater. (18 lb. boxes) - Hareng bouffi (botte. de 18 liv,). 180,216 103,789 122,290 
Herring boneless (10 lb. boxes) - Hareng dCsoasC (bottes de 10 liv.) 8,453 11,966 15,049 

0 
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Table 7. 	Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and 

	

Tableau 7. 	Stocks de poisson frets et fund 

Smoked Frozen Fish 

en entrep8t frigorifique 

September 1960 

.epteinbre 

- 1961 

1960 - 1961 

September 30 September 30 August 
iciea and Products - Espces et produlr* 

Thousand ounds - Hilliers de livres 

TOTAL W)LDINGS (All forms) - TOTAL DES STOCKS (tons produits) 88,878 84,282 88,551 

WE. or DR. SEA FISH - Total - POISSOt4S DE HER ENTIERS ou RABILIiS 23,939  23,159 23,348  

Cod, Atlantic 	- 	Morue de l'Atlantique 	.............................. 132 170 125 
451 344 

458 . 479 
11,4.12 10,594 9,724 

. 
383 

- 
131 

- 
134 Other groundfish - 	Autres poissone de fond 	........................ 

Halibut, Pacific 	- 	Fldtan du Pacifique 	........................ ..... 
Other fiatfish - 	Autres poisson. p1st. 	............................. - 

Salmon, Pacific - Total - Ss*n du Pacifique 	...................... 7,356 7,556 6,803 
Chum 	Kdta 	..................................................... 1,440 803 734 

3,3 25 4,126 3,361 
3 16  654 841 

.. 

1,719 1,615 1,698 
Other 	(I) 	- 	Autre. 	(1) 	.......................................... 5% 358 169 

97 119 245 
Herring, Atlantic - 	Hareng do L'Atlsntique 	.................... )• ,00 982 1 127 
Herring, Pacific 	- 	Ilareng dii Pscifique 	........................ 

178 129 211 
1,394 

.. 

.. 

2,279 1,372 

"Cod." • Pacific 	- 	"Morues" du Pacifique 	............................ 878  

1,7(X) 1,000 1,199 

Halibut, Atlantic 	Fldtan de lAtlantique 	......................... 534 

Salmon, Atlantic 	Saumon de l'Atlanttque .......................... . 

WE. or DR. FRESHWATER FISH-Totsi-POISSONS D'EAU DOUCE ENT. ou HAS. ... 4,200 4,366 4,193 

Coho 	- 	Cobo 	...................................................... . 

225 170 191 
208 

Pink 	Rose 	...................................................... . 

84 335 

Spring 	- 	Quinnst 	................................................. . 

111 101 107 
292 172 207 

Mackerel 	- 	Mequeresu 	............................................... . 

12 330 13 

Smelts 	- 	perlan 	................................................... . 

Other Sea Fish (1) 	Lutz.s poissons de mar (1) 	.................... . 

Bass, 	white 	- 	Achigan blanc 	........................................ .. 

L.. 465 256 194 
Pickerel 	(yellow piks) 	- 	Dord jaune 	........................... 

Cisco (lake herring) 	- 	Hareng de lsc 	............................... .. 

Goldeye - 	Laqusiche aux yeux dor 	.................................. .. 

37 
472 

.. 

69 
/,69 

72 
400 

Lake 	Trout 	- 	Truite 	................................................ .. 

Pike 	- 	Brochet 	..................................................... .. 

160 63 63 auger 	- 	Dord 	noir 	................................................. .. 

Tullibee 	- 	Tullibi 	................................................. .. 

1,399 1,590 1,81,8 
953 811 890 

19,723 15,574 18,859 

Perch 	(yellow) 	- 	Perche 	............................................ .. 

Pickerel, 	Blue 	- 	DorS 	bleu 	......................................... .. 

5, 751  5,538 4,544 

FILLETS, SEA FISH - Totsl - FILETS DE POISSON DE 	.................. 

386 283 293 "Cod.", Pacific 	- 	"Morues" du Pacifique 	............................ .. 

2,8 2,652 2,975 

Other 	(1) 	- 	Autres 	(1) 	............................................. .. 

3,274 2,064 4,409 
1,780 346 1,633 
4,511  3,576 3,CX9 

Whitefi.h 	- 	cordgone 	............................................... . 

Cod, Atlantic 	- 	Pbrue do l'Atlantique 	.............................. . 

1,095 999 030 

Haddock 	(2) 	- 	glefin 	(2) 	.......................................... . 

Salmon, 	- 	Total 	- 	S.umon. 	.......................................... 84 116 106 

Halibut, Atlantic & Pacific - 	Flftsn (Ati. et Pac.) 	................ . 

Other flatfiah - 	AAltres poisson. p1st 	............................. . 

21  39 22 

Redfi.h 	- 	Perche 	rose 	.............................................. . 

Other Groundi ish - 	Autras poissons de fond 	......................... . 

14 3 5 
" 79 

Other sea fish fillets - 	Filets d'autres poissons de mar 36 - - 

20,501 15,733 16,685 

Chum- 	EAts 	...................................................... .... 
Coho- 	Coho 	...................................................... .... 

..... 

17,785 12,218 12,737 
Haddock 	(2) 	- 	glefin 	(2) 	......................................... 1,865 1,274 1,682 

851  2,241 2,266 

Other 	- 	Autres 	................................................... ......... 

BLOCKS, SEA FISH - Total - BLOCS DR POISSON DE HER ....................

Cod, 	Atlantic 	- 	None de 	l'Atlantique 	.............................. 

Other 	- 	Antre 	..................................................... . 

FILLETS, FRESHWATER FISH - Total - FILETS DE POISSON D'EAXJ DOUCE 2.083 

. 

3,744 3,130 

161 1(X) 
745 740 737 

660 536 

Perch 	(yellow) 	- 	Perche 	............................................ 37 

253 170 

Pickerel 	(yellow pike) 	- 	DorA 	lame 	................................ 
Pike 	- 	Brochet 	..................................................... 98  

208 427 259 
Sauger 	- 	DorA 	noir 	................................................. 79 
Sucker. 	- 	Catoatones 	(luceurs) 	..................................... 

586 1,383 1,083 Whitefish 	- 	CorAgone 	............................................... 
Other 	- 	Autres 	..................................................... 332 120 265 
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Table 7. (Concluded) Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish September 1c'60 - 10*1 

Tableau 7. (Fin) Stocks do poisson fraia Ct fume en entrepôt Erigorifique aeptembre 10 - 1 1 %1 .1 

Specie. and Products - Eepèces et produits 	 September 30 	 September 30 	August I 	I 
1960 	 1961p 	lki 

Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres 	-- 
971 403 450 

Cooked breaded 	- 	Cuites, 	panCee 	.................................... • 3 
• 

. 

,837 

92 37 
Raw unbreaded - 	Crues, non panCes 5 5 

FISH STICKS - Total - 	BAGUETFES DE POISSON ............................. . 

FROZEN S)KED - Total - FUMES ET CONCELES ............................. 

.. 

2,405 2,156 

peRaw breaded 	- 	Crues, 	nCe 	......................................... . 

Cod, Atlantic filieted - 	arue de l'Atlantique en filets 793 981 977 
Cod, Pacific, filleted - 	Morue du Pacifique en filets 

. 

20 179 44 
174 288 316 Finn&n Haddie 	- 	Finnan haddie 	....................................... . 

6°5 757 610 Kippered Herring - 	Harerig 	lCgreaent fume ........................... 
Other 	- 	Autre. 	...................................................... 155 200 200  

Pc1LLUSS & CRUSTACEANG - Total - $DLLUSQUES ET CRUSTACES ............... .i,86 	 1,819 	1 	1,701 

Lobsters, whole 	Roinard entier .................................... 
Lobsters, meat - Chair do bomerd ................................... 

Scallops - 	PCtoncle ................................................ 
Shrimps - 	Crevette ................................................. 
Other shellfish - Autres mollueques et crustacCs ................... 

BAIT & ANIMAL FOODS - Total - BOETrES ET ALHIENrs D'ANIMAUX ........... 

Herring - 	Hareng ................................................... 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau ............................................... 
Other bait - Autre boRtte .......................................... 

Animal foods - Ailments d'animaux .................................. 

May include some unidentified products. - Peut inclure quelques pr oduits non spCcifi Ia. 
May include Pollock and Hake. - Peut inclure is goberge et is inerl U. 

Table 8. ExportS of Fish and Fishery Products, January - June 1960 - 1961. 

Tableau 8. Exportations du poisson et des produits de la péche, janvier - juin 1960 - 

Products and country of destination (1) 

Produits et pays de destination (1) 

Quantity . 	.uantitC Value - Valeur 

ico 1961 1960 1961 
1 000 lb. 	- 1000 liv. $'OOO 	1000 dollars 

... 60,936 58,848 TOTAL EXPORTS 	- EXPORTATIONS TOTA.LES 	............................................. 

FR., FZN SEA FISH, WH. or DR. -Total-POISSONS DE HER FR., COt. • ENT. 	ou HAS. 42,598 34,192 6,107 7,255 

Cod, Atlantic Er. 	or fzn, 	dr. 	- 	Morue de L'Atl. 	fr. 	ou cong., 	hab. 	....... 615 74 124 
Cod, Pacific, 	. 	or fzn, dr. 	- 	Morue du Pac. 	fr. 	ou cong., hab. 	......... ft 504 312 73 54 
Haddock, Poilock, etc. 	ft. 	or fzn, dr. 	- 	Eglefin, etc., Er. 	ou cong., hab 791 907 92 1.41 
Halibut, Atlantic, 	fr. 	or fzn, dr. 	- 	FlCtan de l'Atl. 	fr. 	ou cong., hab. 2.395 1,855 929 839 
Halibut, Pacific, 	Er., vh. 	or dr. 	FlCtan du P.c. 	fr./ ent. 	ou hab. 	..... 2,248 5A6 507 

Halibut, 	Pacific, 	len, dr. 	- 	FlCtan du Pacifique cong. 	et hab... 	........ 7,859 1,478 2,300 
Herring lea, fr. or fzn, wh. or dr. 	- 	Hareng fr. ou cong., cut. 00 hab. 21,643 

... 

13,608 406 275 
Mackerel, fr. or fen, wh. or dr. - 	Maquereau fr. ou cong., ent. ou hab. 

.3,235 

477 152 80 23 
Salmon, Atl., fresh, wh. or dr. - 	Saumon de PAt1. ir., cut. ou bab 119 118 89 97 
Salmon, Atl,, frozen, wh. or dr. 	- 	Saumon de l'Atl. Cong., ant. 	ou hab. 

..445 

203 89 135 85 

Salmon, Spring, 	fresh, vii, 	or dr. 	- 	Quinnat frais, cut. 	ou hab. 	.......... 368 688 241 454 
Salmon, Spring, frozen, wh. or dr. 	- 	Quinnat congelC, cot. 	ou hab. 	....... 

.5,703 

865 1,156 557 693 
Salmon, Coho, fresh, vii. or dr. 	- 	Coho frais, entier ou habillC 10 81 5 36 
Salmon, Coho, frozen, vh. or dr. . 	Coho congelC, entier ou habillC 218 732 114 453 

.... 

12 10 4 4 
Salmon, Chum, frozen, wh. or dr. 	KCta congele, ent. ou habillC 

.... 

807 1,589 284 738 
171 16 102 11 

Salmon, Chum, 	fresh, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Reta fraia, ent. ou habillC ............. ... 

659 30 269 19 
Other Salmon, 	Pacific, 	fresh . 	Autres aaumona 	(Pac.) frais ................ ... 

Other Salmon, Pacific, 	frozen - 	Autrea saumons (Pac.) congelCs ............ .. 

Smelts, 	fr. 	or fzn, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	tperlsn ft. 	ou cong., cot. 	ou hab. 	...... 1,7 650 178 109 
Swordfish, fresh or frozen, dr. - 	Eapadon frais 00 congelC, habillC 

. 
466 170 187 100 

Other sea fish, fresh or frozen . 	Autrea poissons de mer frais ou congeles 2,440 1007 224 193 

Abbreviation.: dr.- dressed; fr.= fresh; fzn. frozen; yb.. whole. 
AbrCviations: cong.= congele; ent.- entier; fr.= frail; hab." habillé. 

58 
#07 
505 
243 
143 

13,778 

5,937 
712 

2,815 
4,314 

50 
542 
710 
220 
288 

17,079 

6,668 
648 

7,341 
2,422 

60 
316 
755 
2.13 
357 

18,029 

7,569 
711 

6,500 
3,24° 
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Table 8. (Con.) Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, January - June 1960 - 1C1 

Tableau 8. (Suite) Exportatione du poisson St dee produits de Is pIhe, janvier - juin 1%011 

rducts and country of destination (1) 

Produtts at pays de destination (I) 

Qantity - Quantitê Value - Valeur 

i%o 1961 io 1961 

'000 lb. 	- 1000 liv. $'OOO - 1000 dollars 
FRESH OR FROZiN FRESHWATER FISH, WHOLE OR DRESSED - Total - POISSONS D'EAU 

20,1.90 25,073 6,515 7,028 

Eels, fresh or frozen, wh. or dr. 	- 	Anguille ft. on Cong., ent. ou hab. 52 149 11 41 
19 102 4 28 
18 13 3 3 

Perch, 	h. 	or fza, wit, 	or dr. 	- 	Perche fr. 	ow cong., eat, 	ott hab. 	........ 1,104 1,292 204 321. 

Pickerel, freab, whole or dressed - 	Dote frais, cotter ow habillé 2,948 3,221 1,236 1,253 
Pickerel frozen, whole or dressed - 	Dote congelé, entier on habillC 41.3 013 167 271. 
Pike, fresh or frozen, wh. or dr. 	- 	Brochet ft. ow cong., sot, ow hab. 962 696 185 147 
Sauger, fr. or fan, wh. 	or dr. - 	DorC noir fr. ow cong., ent. on hab 096 62]. 371 199 
Sturgeon, 	fr. or fan, whole or dr. - Eaturgeon ft. Ott cong., ent. ow hab. 171 158 175 141 
Trout, 	fr. 	or fzn, wit, 	or dr. 	- 	Truite ft. 	OU cong., 	cot, 	ow hab. 	........ 804 359 311 153 

Germany West - 	Allemagne occidentale 	.................................... .. 

6,537 6,4-19 2,488 2,372 

DOUCE FRAIS 0(1 CONCELES, 	ENTIERS 0(1 HABILLS 	................................ 

Whitefish, 	frozen 	- 	CorCgone 	congelé 	..................................... 1,431 1,687 403 533 
Other freahtater fish, fr. or fzn - 	Autres poissons frets ott congeles .... 5,022 9 ,558 874 1,591 

SEA FISH, FILLETS M4D BLOCKS - Total - FILETS ET BLOCS DE POISSON DE HER .... 51,826 53,275 11,770  12,241 

Fillets of Cod, Atlantic, fresh - 	Filets frais de morue de l'Atlantique • 2,625 1,020 537 471 
Fillets of Cod, Atlantic, frozen - 	Filets congelCs de morue de l'Atl 7,528 6,544 1,468 1,422 

501 580 142 172 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. .. 

Fillets of Haddock, 	frozen - 	Filets congelCs d'Cglefin 	................... 7 ,394 9,032 1,817 2,247 
Fillets of Catfish, ft. or fan - 	Filets ft. ow Cong. de poisson-chat 780 

.. 

526 221 151 

Fillets of Redftsh, 	frozen - 	Filets congelCs de perche rose .............. 3,382 2,363 708 515 
Fillets, Pollock, Hake, etc. 	fr., fan - 	Filets, 	fr., cong., goberge, menu 5°1 

... 

720 84 128 

Whitefish, 	fresh 	- 	Corégone 	frais 	......................................... . 

1/.,2°1. 

.. 

13,80t. 2,763 2,587 
2,475 6,712 523 1,1.32 

Fish blocks, Other, 	frozen - 	Blocs congelCs d'autres poissons ............ 3,545 562 666 

Fillets of Haddock, 	fresh - 	Filets frais d'eglefin 	........................ .. 

.. 

568 234 218 
Fillets of Flatfish. 	frozen. Ati. 	- 	Filets congelCs de poisson p1st (AtI.) 7.  807 6,225 2,380 1,803 
Fillets of Flatfish, 	frozen, 	Pac. 	- 	Filets congeles de poisson p1st (Pac.) 585 563 257 271 

Fish blocks, 	Cod, 	Frozen - 	Blocs congelCs de ,norue 	........................ 
Fish blocks, 	Haddock, 	frozen - 	Blocs congelCs d'eglefin 	................... . 

S 56 35 32 32 
)ther sea fish fillets fr. or fan - 	Autres filets frais ow congelCs 

.2.,P15 

204 136 51 36 

Fillets of Flatfish, 	fresh - 	Filets frais de poisson plat .................69c 

Fillets of Salmon, 	ft. 	or fzn - 	Filets ft. 	OU cong. 	de saumon ............. .. 

6,917 6,363 2,575 2,772 

Fillets of Pickerel, fresh or frozen - 	Filets frais ou congelés de dorC 649 1,152 539 816 
Fillets of Pike 	fresh or frozen - 	Filets frais ott congelés de brochet 1,036 1,8 359 620 
Fillets of Whitefish, ft. or fzn - 	Filets ft. ow cong. de corégone 627 961 2 325 
Other freshwater fish fillets - 	Filets d'autres poiseons d'esu douce 4,605 3,182 1,471 1,211 

3,1.45 2,975 584 596 

Herring bloaters (salted and smoked) - 	Hareng bouffi (saId et fume) 2,298 1,934 285 261 

ESUWATER FISH FILLETS - Total - FILETS DE POISSON D'EAU DOUCE .............. . 

854 824 107 119 
1,258 939 . 158 121 

Herring boneless (salted and smoked) - 	Hareng ddsoseC (sale at fume) 222 240 47 58 

SNCKED 	FISH 	- 	Total 	- 	POISSONS 	FUMS 	......................................... .. 

36 193 9 36 
108 76 104 8]. 
357 /.09 10/. 126 

Other 	Smoked 	- 	Autrea 	produits 	fumes 	..................................... 12/. 123 35 31. 

Dominican Republic 	- 	Republique Dotninicaine 	............................. .... 

Haiti 	- 	Ha!ti 	........................................................... . 

Sea Herring Kippered - 	Ilareng de mer légrentent fume ...................... .... 

Salmon 	Smoked 	- 	Saumon 	fume 	............................................... .... 

SALTED GROUNDFISH - Total - POISSONS DE FOND SALES 	.......................... 5O,7 54,787 8,365 8,924 

Fillets of 	Cod Smoked 	- 	Filets 	fumes de morue 	............................. .... 

..... 

2,576 2,777 857 891 
United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............................................. 

.. 

2,102 2,108 705 690 
1.5 373 63 112 

Cod, Light Salted over 437. M.C. 	- 	Morue 14g. 	salée, plus de 437. d'hum. 126 223 27 39 
Cod, Light Salted, 437. M.C. 	or less - 	Morue 14g. 	sslée, 43% d'hum.ou moms 11,167 13,212 1,844 2,215 

548 58 75 
Jamaica 	- 	La 	JamaTque 	.................................................. 3083 

.. 
2,587 485 434 

Cod, 	Salted boneleas 	- 	Morue dCsossee, 	salCe 	............................... 

on 590 

.. 

6 95 92 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................... 

Barbados 	- 	La 	Barbade 	....................................................448 

837 30 153 

Leeward and WindWard Ii. - 	ties du Vent St ss is Vent .................... 
... 

628 1,905 110 361 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	.................................... . .......... 4,487 4,818 689 763 

Italy 	- 	Italic 	...........................................................169 
Spain 	- 	Eapagne 	............................................................ 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................................................ 433 
.. 

442 83 91 
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Table 8. (Con.) Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, January-June 10- 1Y1 

Tableau 8. (Suite) Exportationa du poisson et des produits de Is pche, janvier-juin 1960 - 1961 

Products and country of destin*tion (1) Quantity - QuantitE Value - Valeur 

Produita et pays de destination (1) 1960 Fir6l 1960 1961 

SALTED GROUNDFISH (concluded) - POISSONS DE FOND SALES (fin) '000 lb. - 1000 liv. $'OOO - 1000 dollsr& 

Cod, Heavy Salted, 437. M.C. 	or less - 	Morue fortement salée, 
17,809 22,P 2,009 3,587 

729 89 114 
Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jamaque 	.................................................. 5,.125 6,619 800 1,082 

1,398 1,404 258 253 
1,076 1,072 160  184 

Cuba 	- 	Cuba 	............................................................ 2,713 532 1.07 101 
f37 545 129 108 

Puerto Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	............................................... 5,159 7,332 81.2 1,151 
318 140 54 20 

* 	Cod, Heavy Salted, 43-457. M.C. - 	Morue fort. salEe, 43-457. d'humiditE 1,904 1,601 209 225 
814 230 11.2 16 
817 

.. 

P50 109 122 
256 1,88 45 82 

• 	Cod, Heavy Salted, 45-507. M.0 	- 	Morue fort. salEe, 45-507. d'humidité 2,927 50f! 379 86 
1,289 - 173 - 

United States 	- 	Etata-Unis 	.............................................. . 

723 493 121 83 

Haiti 	- 	Ha!ti 	........................................................... . 

• 	Cod, Wet Salted, over 507. M.0 	- 	Morue salEes, plua de 507. d'humiditE 4,928 6,012 1.79 562 

43% 	d'humiditE 	ou 	moms 	................................................... 

I taly 	- 	Italie 	......................................................... 2,123 - 201. - 

Bar'ados 	- 	La 	Barbade 	...................................................562 

2,678 

.. 

5,650 223 496 
327 362 52 67 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. . 

Haddock, Hake & Cusk, dried salted - 	Eglefin, tmerlu et brosme sales sEches 1,462 

.. 

1,546 239 251 
332 360 56 60 

Dominican Republic - 	Republique Doininicathe 	............................ 72!. 297 152 44 
272 410 1.6 67 

Trinidad 	- 	La 	Trinité 	................................................... . 

7,236 6,600 1,183 1,021 
1,838 1,983 308 30 

- 25 - 1. 

Leeward & Windward Is. 	- 	lies du Vent et sous Ic Vent ................... . 

336 421, 54 
3,687 2,363 597 
1,030 1,496 170 22t 

Portugal 	- 	Portugal 	..................................................... . 

271 240 59 .17 

Puerto Rico 	. 	Porto-Rico 	................................................ . 

6,1.29 6,852 782 P37 

347 31 21 2 

Portugal 	- 	Portugal 	..................................................... . 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. . 

1,817 1,506 136 111. 
1,269 1,203 93 88 
1,079 904 110 87 

736 771 76 73 

Pollock, 	dried salted 	- 	Goberge 	aalde 	,échEe 	.............................. . 

British Guiana 	- 	Guyana anglaise 	........................................ . 

Jamaica 	- 	La Jamaque 	................................................... . 

1,040 608 119 96 

Herring, vinegar cured, dr. 	- 	Hareng habillE, traitE au vmnaigre 482 8 86 100 

Portugal 	- 	Portugal 	..................................................... . 

United 	States 	- 	tsta-Unia 	.............................................. . 

Herring, vinegar cured, fillets - 	Filets de hareng, traitE au vinaigre 620 1,12.1 101 152 

PICKLED AND DRY SALTED - Total - SALMJRES ET SALES A SEC ..................... . 

Dry 	salted Herring - 	Hareng ealE 	Sec 	.................................... .. 

270 

.. 

550 49 88 

84 58 31 20 

	

Leeward and Windward Ta. 	- 	lies du Vent et sous is Vent ................. . 

Herring, 	pickled fillets - 	Filets de hareng saumurEC ...................... . 

Salmon, mild cured, pickled - 	Saumon legrement traitE a Is saumuré 11.1 

.. 

161 74 81 

Surinam 	- 	Surinam 	....................................................... . 

Other, pickled or vinegar cured - 	Autres, saumurEs ou trsitEs au vinaigre 549 39 55 07 

Leeward and Windward Is. 	- 	lies du Vent et sous le Vent ................. . 

13,2 11,038 5,998 4,568 

Dominican Republic 	- 	Republique Doininicaine 	............................. . 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................ . 

Other groundfish salted - 	Autres poiBaona de fond salEs ................... .. 

CANNED FISH - 	Total - 	POISSONS EN CONSERVE ................................... 

889 898 222 199 
391 310 85 58 

Alewives 	Pickled 	- 	Gasparot 	sau,nuré 	....................................... . 

396 423 U5 08 

Haiti 	- 	HaTti 	........................................................... . 

Herring, 	pickled split - 	Hareng fendu et saumurE .......................... . 

Jamaica 	- 	La Jama!que 	................................................... ... 

5,459 6,327 1,602 1,963 
302 308 133 113 Union of South Africa - 	Union Sud-Africaine 	............................... 
307 339 103 112 

Mackerel, 	pickled split - 	Maquereau fendu, 	saumurE ........................... 

British Guiana 	- 	Guyana 	anglaiae 	.......................................... 
1,852 1,305 481 375 

Mackerel, 	pickled filleted - 	Msquereau en filets saumurE ..................... 

458 108 154 
243 69 78 

1,559 211 478 

	

Herring, 	sea, 	canned - 	Hareng de mar an conserve 	............................ 

	

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jamaque 	..................................................... 

.. 

496 

36 7 11 

United 	States 	- 	tats-Unis 	................................................ 

	

Sardines, 	canned 	- 	Sardines 	en conserve 	.................................... 

Panama 	- 	Panama 	........................................................ 156 241 50 73 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	.iama!que 	................................................... 
Trinidad and 	Tobago - 	La Trinité at Tabago 	..............................318 

	

Salmon, Sockeye, 	canned - 	Saumon rouge en conserve ....................... 394 1,411 1.31 

Leeward and Windward Is. 	- 	lies du Vent et sons Ic Vent .................220 

1,230 226 1,160 

Australia 	- 	Australie 	...................................................678 
Cuba- 	Cubs 	.............................................................28 

41 87 

. 

. 
82 24 

United 	Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............................................ 
Australia 	- 	Australie 	................................................... 05 
New 	Zealand - 	Nouvelle-ZElande 	..........................................25 

Salmon Cobo, 	canned - 	Saumon coho en conserve ............................ 369 677 3 
588 

.3 
208 479 United 	Kingdom - 	RoyaumaUni 	............................................ 

Australia 	- 	Australie 	................................................... 07 57 74 49 
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Table 8. (Conci.) Exporta of Fish and Fishery Products, January - June 1O - 1961 

Tableau 8. (Fin) Exportations du poisson at des produita de Is pche, janvier - juin 1960 - 1961 

ducts and country of destination (I) 
	 Quantity - Quantiti I 	Value - Valeur 

Iroduits et pays de destination (1) 
	

1960 	I 	1961 	1 	1960 

'000 lb. - 1000 liv, 	$'OOO - 1000 dollars 
CANNED FISH (Concluded) - POISSONS EN CONSERVE (fin) 

	

Salmon, Pink, canned - Saumon rose en conserve ............................ 
	 3,346 

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni ............................................. 
	 498 

Australia - 	Australie ................................................... 
	 173 

New Zealand - 	Nouvelle-Zdlande .......................................... 
	 931 

Belguim-Luxembourg - Belgique at Luxembourg ............................. 
	 521, 

Netherlands - 	Pays-Baa .................................................. 
	 102 

Trinidad and Toba3o - La Trinitd et Tabago .............................. 	 200 
United States - 	Etats-Unis .............................................. 

	 24 

	

Salmon, Chum, Canned - Saumon kdta en conserve ............................ 
	 839 

United Kingdom - 	Roysume-Uni ............................................ 
	 68 

* Other Pacific Salmon, canned - Autres saumons du Pacifique, en conserve 	 228 
United Kingdom - 	Royauae-Uni ............................................ 

	 108 

	

Other, canned - Autres, an conserve ....................................... 
	 86 

	

MOLLUSCS & CRUSTACEANS - Total - PLLUSQUES ET CRUSTACES ..................... 
	18,818 

Clams, in shell, Ir. or tzn - Coque en coqutlie, rratctle ou congetee 	 20 
Clams, shucked, ir. or fan - Coque déshabtllCe, fratche on congelee 	 17 
Lobsters, alive or fresh boiled - Howard vivant ou bouilli fraia ...........13,480 
Lobster meat, fresh or frozen • Chair de howard, fratche ou congelde 	 1,779 
Scallops, fresh or frozen - Pdtoncle frats ou congeld ......................2,540 
Other shellfish - Autres molluaques et crustacds ...........................303 

Lobster, canned - Howard an conserve .......................................3,2 
Germany West - Allemagne occidentale .....................................8 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni .............................................71 
Sweden . 	Sude ...........................................................47 
United States •. Etats-Unis ...............................................252 

• 	Other shellfish, canned - Autres espce5 en conserve .......................101 

H dEt AND WHALE MEAL - Total - FARINE DE POISSON ET DE BALEINE ................ 

derring Meal - Farine de hareng ............................................37,248 
Mexico - 	Maxique .........................................................2,640 
United States - 	Etats-Unis ...............................................34,608 

Other fish meal - Farine d'autres poissons .................................5,676 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni .............................................4,549 
United States - Etats-Unis ...............................................1,071 

Whale meal and guano - Farina et guano de baleine ..........................1,924 
Imp. Cal. 

MARINE OILS - Total - HUILES DE POISSONS ET D'AZ4INAUX MARINS ..................",858,892 

Cod liver oil sun rotted - Huile de foie de morue, extraite au soleil 	408,525 
Other cod liver oil . Autres huilea de foie de morue .......................35,995 
Herring oil, industrial - Huile de hareng pour usage industriel ............'.,397,772 
Other marine oils - Autree huiles marines ..................................111,600 

MISCELLANEOUS - Total - PRODUITS DIVERS ...................................... 

Fish Roe fr., fan & cured - Oeufs de poiason, fr., cong., traitCa ......... 

Japan - 	Japon ............................................................- 
* Fish cond. or home, and solubles - Poisson condense on homogeneiae, 

et solubilisCs ............................................................1,348 

Fish Offal or refuse - DCcheta de poisson ..................................3,236 

	

Seal Skins cxc. fur, raw - Peaux de phoque, exc. fourrurea vertea No. -Nomb. 	10P,87'7 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni .................................. " 	" 	61,758 
United States - 	tats-Unis .................................... " 	" 	47,119 

Seaweeds 	Herbes siarinea ................................................. 

Other - 	Autres produits ................................................... 

2,251 1,618 1,262 
46 227 22 

350 04 100 
753 40 4.42 
175 280 95 

21 40 11 
26 81 13 

527 9 282 

473 335 230 
132 28 67 

181 102 100 
15 56 U. 

11.5 3]. 73 

19,308 12,812 12,009 

279 12 18 
LI, 14 10 

11,840 7,456 7,027 
1,584 3,159  2,656 
3,390 1,080 1,307 
1,725 106 320 

266 920 54° 
20 22 46 
20 164 22 
21 129 55 

193 56. 301 
210 65 122 

37,328  2,609 1,888 

34,661. 2,208 1,750 
660 154 33 

33,979 2,054 1,725 
2,664 280 129 
1,997 219 01 

633 56 36 
- 121 - 

Cal. Imp. 
304,330 1,761 216 

219,290 261 145 
12,890 33 10 
70,580 1,428 43 
1,590 59 18 

I 	1,049 	I 	511. 

	

19 	31 	12 

	

1,658 	42 	55 

1,779 92 45 
19,352 492 116 
14,179 3013 90 
4,952 189 23 
1,810 244 189 

11.9 97 

(1) Products and countries which contributed $100,000 or more to Canadian exports in 1960. If no country is shown, U.S.A. 
was the sole or main market; however, no breakdown by country is given for "other" entries, - Produits et pays quf, en 
1960, ont figure pour $100,000 on plus aux exportations canadiennes. L'omission de pays signifie que lea E.-U. out ete 
Ic seul on principal marchC; toutefoia, quant aux poates "autres", aucune ventilation n'a etC faite par pays. 

I 	l'4l fur, nt ,trictly cparb1e - Les ehfff'res de 1961 ne sont 	a trict"ient c-nmrahles. 



Quantity - Quantitd 
	

Vslue - Valeur 
- 	 S 

1960 	1961 
	

1060 	i'61 
'000 lb. - 1000 liv. 	S'OOO - 1000 dollars 

/.62 
256 

4,274 

15 
38 

1,22). 
307 
187 
718 

1,991. 

1,265 
305 
290 
480 
726 

1/.9 
77 
68 

786 
344 
236 

B 
1,448 
1,/,42 

220 
164 

300 
388 
212 
160 

30 

489 

/.62 

202 
151 

3,163 

45 
37 

1,12/. 
168 
257 
651 

1,631 

011 
21.2 
184 
382 
720 

172 
83 
87 

056 
598 
280 

1,3/,6 
1,454 
1,454 

259 
163 

162 
160 
231 
180 
38 

508 

472 

814 

5,650 

2,049 

1% 
109 
767 

16 
257 

761 
110 
128 
514 
33 

347 

183 
54 
65 
40 

164 

2,179 

4/. 
22 
21 

421 
218 
117 

F 
568 
564 
183 
124 
61 
40 

130 

85 
84 

129 
81 
33 

550 

523 

107 

7,181 

1,817 

42 
81 

6% 

35 
257 

780 
71 

180 
4.8 

16 

307 

132 
38 
a 
34 

175 

3,558 

57 
2/, 
33 

54* 
31. 
it 1 

1,04 
5C3 
503 
3P 
308 

73 
U 

150 

51 
50 

128 
87 
29 

623 

588 

620 
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Table 9. Imports of Fish and Fishery Products, January - May 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 9. Importations du poisson et dea produits de Is p&he, janvier - mel 1960 - 1961 

Products and country of origin (1) 

Produita et pays d'origine (1) 

TOTAL IMPORTS - IMPORTATIONS TOTALES ....................................... 

FISH & SHELLFISH FR. or Fl. - Total - POISSONS, MOLLUSQUES, ETC., FR. 00 CONG. 

Halibut, fresh - Flétan frais ............................................ 
Salmon, fresh - Saumon frais ............................................. 

Other fish - Autres poissons ............................................. 

Lobsters fresh - Homard frets ............................................ 

Oysters, shelled ('000 gaL) - Huttree dcaillAes (1000 gall.) ............ 

Shrimps and prawns - Crevette et crevette rose ........................... 

Hong Kong - Hong-Kong .................................................. 

Mexico -  Mexique ....................................................... 

United States - 	tats-Unis ............................................. 
Squid fresh - Encoraet frau 

FISH SALTED AND SMOKED - Total - POESSONS SALES ET F1JMS 

Herring salted - Hareng aalf ............................................. 
United Kingdom Royauae-Uni ........................................... 

Netherlands - Pays-Baa ................................................. 
Norway - Norvge ....................................................... 

Other salted, smoked or boneless - Autres poissons treitds ............... 

FISH AND SHELLFISH PRESERVED - Total - POISSONS, W)LLUSQUES ET CRUSTACS 
CONSERVES ................................................................. 

Herring kippered, canned - Hareng leghement fume, en conserve ........... 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni ........................................... 

Norway - Norvge ....................................................... 
Anchovies, Sardines canned - Anchois, aerdines an conserve ............... 

Norway - Norvge ....................................................... 
Portugal ............................................................... 

Salmoncanned - Sauinon en conserve ....................................... 

Tuna canned - Thon en conserve ........................................... 

Japan - Japon .......................................................... 
Fish preserved in oil - Poisson conserve dana l'huile .................... 

Peru - Pdrou ........................................................... 
Herring canned - Hareng en conserve ...................................... 

Germany, West - Aliemagne occidentale .................................. 

Other fish canned or preserved - Autrea poissons en conserve ............. 

Crabs and clams, canned - Crabes et coqusa en con8erve ................... 

Japan -  Japon .......................................................... 
Oysters preserved n.o.p. - Huttres prCparéca, n.a.e ...................... 

Japan -  Japon .......................................................... 
United States - 	tata-Unia ............................................. 

Shrimpa and prawns, canned - Crevette at crevette rose an conserve ....... 

Mexico -  Mexique ....................................................... 

United St5tea - Etata-Unia ............................................. 

MAI1INE OILS - Total - HUILES DE POISSONS ET D'ANIMAUX MARINS ............... 

Cod livers oil 	UUU gal.) - tulle ae role ae morue (iuuu gall.) 63 35 84 
58 31 78 

Fish oil concentrated, for fortifying - Huile de poisson concentrée , 3 25 
Other Marine oils ('000 gal.) - Autrea huilea d'animaux marina 

30 776 88 

... .,. 878 

United 	Kingdom 	- 	Royaume-Uni 	................................................. 

2,6/.4 1,926 120 

(1000 	gall.) 	................................................................. 

1,08/. 508 76 

OTHER FISHERY PRODUCTS - Total - AUTRES PRODUITS RE LA PCHE .................... 

- 1,328 - 

Fish meal 	- 	Farine 	de 	poisson 	.............................................. 
Peru 	- 	Pérou 	............................................................. 

United States - Etata—Uni 	.................................................. 

1,476 1,701 80 Fish offal 	or 	refuse 	- 	Ddchets 	de 	poisson 	.................................. 
Oyster shell, crushed or not - Ecailles d'huftres, Cerasdes on non 32,325 30,131 234 O ther 	products 	- 	Autrea 	produits 	............................................. ... ... 438 

47 
/.2 
43 

530 

870 

85 
28 
57 

110 
222 
453 

(I) Products amounting to $100,000 or more and countries contributing $50,000 or more in 1960. If no country is s 
was the sole or main country - however no country of origin was taken into account for "other" entriea. - Prod. 

2ut, en 1960, figurent respectiveiaent pour $100,000 ou plus at $50,000 on plus. L'oisaion de pays signifie 
. -U. ont ete Ic seul ou principal pays; toutefois, quant aux poates "autrea", aucune ventilation n'a étd fait 

own, U.S.A 
its ci 
tie lea 
par p• 
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Table 10. Prices received by Fishermen, at mid-exrnth September 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 10. Prix reçua par les pCcheurs, i is mi-ie aeptebre 1960 - 1961 

Species and POrts - Eapcea et ports 	io 	I ici 	Species and Porte - Espècea at ports 	160 	iq1 

per lb.-c. par liv. 	 per lb.-c. par liv. 

ATLANTIC COAST - COlE DE L'ATLANTIQUE LOBSTER, MARKET - 	HOMARI) W)YEN 
Yarm,uth, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E . 	............. - - 

COD MARKET - 	W)RUE W)YENNE Petit de Grat, N.S. - 	N.-E - 
(offshore fish - 	pRehe hauturière) Grand Manan, N.B. 	- 	N.-B. 	.......... - - 

3.25 4.0 Richibucto, 	N.B. 	N.-B 	... ........ .5.0-38.0 36,0-50.0 
4.0 4.0 Souria, 	P.E.I. 	I.-P.-E. 	.......... 

3.25 4.0 Havre Aubert, Qua. 	- 	Qué. 	.......... - 
Souria, 	P.E.I. 	- 	t.-P.- 	. 	......... - - Bay of Islands, Nfld. - 	T.-N - - 

COD, UNGRADED - 	I4)RUE, NON CLASSEE SCALLOPS - 	PETONCLE 
Ceraquet, 	N.B. 	- 	N.-B. 	............ 3.25 3.5 30.0 28.0 
Psapebiac, Que. 	- 	Qué. 	............ 3.0 3.5 Grand Manan, N.B. 	- 	N.-B. 	.......... - - 
St. 	John's, Nfld. 	- 	T.-N. 	......... 2.25 2.25 

...- 

... 

Sourts, P.E.I. 	- 	t.-P.-E. 	......... - 3.25 

...- 

HADDOCK LARGE - 	GROS EGLEFIN 
(offshore fish - 	p4che hauturière) BRITISH COLUMBIA- COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUI 
Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N.- 	.. ............ 5.0 

. 

5.0 

... 

... 

Louiabourg, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	.......... 5.0 

.. 

. 

5.0 SAIJVN - 	SAU?ONS 
St. 	Johns, 	Nfld. 	- 	T.-N. 	......... 2.25 2.25 SOCKEYE rd. - 	ROUGE, entier 

REDFISH - 	PERCHE ROSE 55.0-56.0 - 

Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N,-E 	.............. 

Lockeport, N.S. 	- 	N,-E. 	....... ..... 

3.0 3.25 

Dtgby, N.S. 	- 	N,- 	.................... 

Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- C. -3 .............. 
COW), dr. - 	COW), habillC 

Louisbourg, 	N.S. 	- 	N.- 	............ . 

Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E ............... . 

Louiebourg, 	N.S. 	- 	N.- 	............ 

.... 

3.0 3.25 Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B ............. 50,0-55,0 43.0-46.0 
Ramea, 	Nfld. 	- 	1.-N. 	.............. 2.25 

. 

2.5 PINK, 	rd. 	- 	ROSE, 	entier 	........... 
FLOUNDERS - 	FLETS 12.0-14.5 15.0-18,0 
(offshore fish - 	pBche hauturière) CHUM, rd. - 	KETA, entier 
Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	............. 3.8 3.8 28.0 20.0-27.0 
Louisbourg, N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	.......... 3.25 3.8 RED SPRING dr. - 	QUINNAT ROUGE hab.. 
(1) 	Souris, P.E.I. 	- 	i.-P.- - 

... 

3.0 .35,0-75.0 40.0-70.0 
(1) 	Caraquet, 	N.B. 	- 	N.-B. 	........ 3.0 

. 

2.8 

Vancouver, B.C. 	- 	C.-B ................ 

WRITE SPRING dr. - QUII4NAT BLANC,hab. 
3.0 3.0 

Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C-B ............ 

28.0-45.0 30.0-47.0 
HERR 1MG - 	HARENC 

Prince Rupert, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	..... ... 

Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B ............ 

HALIBUT MED., dr. - FLTM )VYEN, hab 
- 

.. 

- 17.8-18.3 26.0-28.3 
ARDINES - 	SARDINES Prince Rupert, B.C. - 	C.-B - - 

(1) 	Ramea, 	Nfld, 	- 	T.-N ........... 

Black's Harbour, N.B. - 	N.-B 2.0 

.. 

2.0 LINOCOD . 	)s3RUE.LINGUE 

Yarnxuth, N.S. 	- 	N.-t ............. . 

MACKEREL - 	MAQUEREAU 

Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B............ 

Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	.......... 5,5-12.0 8.0-13.0 
- - S0LS - SOILS 

. 
Cheticai, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E.............. 
Havre Aubert, Qua. 	- 	Qué. 	........ ... - - Prince Rupert, B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	......  .3.0-5.5 3.5-5.5 

(I) Inahore and offshore fish - de pRche hauturire et c8tière. 
(2) Source- Department of Fisheries - Source- Mthistre des pCcheriea. 

Table 11. Coiiarative Table. Index Nuthera of Wholesale Prices of Fishery Products and Selected Index Series 

Tableau 11. Tableau coaratif, Indices du prix de gros des produite de La pCche et certains autrea indices 

Year and mboth 
- - - - 

Wholesale prices - Prix de gros 
(1) Industrial 

Conçosite 
(l)Indice 

Consumer Price Index - 
Indice du prix i is consocimation 

Fishery Pro- Meat Fresh- Fowl dr.- 
AnnCee St mois ducta-Produite Viande Volaille industriel Canada J.S.A. - t.-u. U.K. - R. -U. 

de Is pache fraiche habillée general  
1935-1939 - 100 1949 - 100 1947-1949 Jan. 15 Janv. 

1952- 100 
1958 Average - Moyenne 296,9 262.6 187.3 182.0 118.1 

1100 
6.2 102.0 

1957 Average - Moyanne 302.6 278.7 152.6 194.7 121.9 120,2 105.8 
1958 Average - Moyenne 312,0 314.8 141,1 194,1 125.1 123.5 109.0 
1959 Average - Moyenne 326.4 315.7 131.7 205.7 126.5 124.6 109,6 
1960 Average - Moyenne 339.6 300.5 162.9 210.9 128.0 126.5 110.7 

1960 Auguat - Out 330.4 307.2 150.8 219.0 127.9 126.6 110.4 
September - Sept.mbr. 341.6 311.9 147.6 220.8 128,4 126.8 110.5 
October - Oetobre 341.4 303.3 141.6 218.2 129.4 127.3 111.4 
November - Nov,inbre 345.1 298.5 147.6 214.5 129,6 127.4 111.9 
December -Dicembre 348.9 309,1 165.7 202.4 129.8 127.5 112.2 

1961 January - Janvier 357,4 317,8 168,7 201.5 129.2 127.4 112.3 
February - Fvrier 384.8 316.4 174.7 202.3 128.9 127.5 112.3 
March - Mars 370.8 308.2 174.7 202,3 129,1 127,5 112.7 
April - Avril 359,4 300.0 159.6 206,0 129.1 127.5 113.3 
May -Mai 349,4 298.0 150.6 214.8 129.0 127.4 113.6 
June - J ai n 347.4 301.8 135.5 223,2 129.0 127.6 114.6 

- Julllet 353.8 292.6 129.5 225.1 129.0 128,1 114.6 
- A2,ut 355.4 289.1 132.0 226.8 129.1 128.0 115.7 

(1) Index numbers of sggregate weekly payrolls - Indices de ['ensemble aes salaires nebaomaaaires. 
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Table 12. Wholesale prices of Fishery Products, at mid-month, September, 1960 - 1961. 

Product Unit 
Halifax Montreal Toronto 

1960 1961 1960 1961 10__ 
$ $ $ $ $ 

ATLANTIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 
lb. .2 .245 .300 .305 .03 

2. 	Cod 	fillets, 	frozen, 	cello, 	5 	lb . 	............... " .224 .21,2 .233 .260 .257 
" .298 .302 .340 .357 .393 

4. Halibut, 	fresh or frozen, 	10-40 lb. 	............. " .470 .475 .396 .489 - 

5. Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	............... " •335 .345 .376 .396 .428 

I. Cod fillets, 	fresh, unwrapped 	...................... 

6. Herring, kippered. domestic 

.... 

.222 .215 .21.6 .21.7 .290 

3. 	Cod 	fillets, 	smoked 	................................. 
.... 

'I  - - .223 .277 .253 

... 

" - .247 .262 .238 

ATLANTIC, canned 
Lobster, 	Fancy Grade 	........................ ci. 48: 	5 ox. 42.805 42.265 41.800 42.013 1.2.195 
Sardines, not smoked, in vegetable oil 	......ci. l00-3oz. 8.996 8,936 9.016 P.010 8.612 

7. 	Mackerel, 	frozen, 	round 	............................ 

PACIFIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen & smoked 

8. 	Smtlts, 	frozen, 	No. 	1 	.............................. 

Halibut, frozen, 10-40 Lb., headless and dressed lb - - 35 3 .358 
" •55 .605 .510 .550 .517 Silverbright, frozen, headless 4 dressed ......... 
" - - .783 .710 .753 - - - - - 

13. Coho, frozen, headless and dressed ............... 
14. Lingcod, fresh ................................... 

PACIFIC, canned 
15. 	Sockeye, 	Grade A 	............................ci. 48: 	Lb. 28,058 26.85 27.613 26.217 26.014 
16. 	Pink, 	Grade 	A 	............................... Ci. 15.365 15 .398 16.010 14.Q20 14.816 

INLAND FISH 
lb - - .3& .366 .333 Whitefish, 	frozen 	............................... - 

to 
- - - .258 Lake Trout, 	fresh 	............................... - - 454 542 .455 

17. 	Whitefish, 	fresh 	................................. 

" - - .422 .450 .408 20 . 	Lake Trout, frozen 	............................... 
" - - .485 .458 - Yellow Pickerel fillets, fresh ................... 

YelLow Pickerel fillets, frozen .................. " - - ,622 .405 - 

Table 13. Retail prices of Fishery products at the beginning of September 1960 - 

Product Unit 
Halifax Montreal 

-- 
1960 1961 1960 1961 

$ S $ S 
ATLANTIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 

lb .348 .371 .438 .380 
" ,347 ,347 .350 .354 2. Cod filleta, 	frozen, packaged 	................................ 

3. 	Cod fillets, 	smoked 	.......................................... " ,396 ,496 .488 
4 . 	Finnan 	Haddie 	................................... ............ " .488 .400 - .530 

" .479 .482 .518 .556 
" .339 .343 .339 .374 
" - - .330 .317 

.459 .471 .336 .374 
9. 	Salmon 	steak, 	fresh 	......... 	............................... " 1,010 - - - 

Herring, 	kippered 	............................................ 
Mackerel, 	frozen 	............................................. 

ATLANTIC, canned 

	

1. 	Cod fillets, 	fresh, unwrapped 	................................ 

	

5. 	Haddock fillets, 	fresh 	....................................... 

	

10. 	Lobster, 	Fancy Grade 	....................................tth 5 oz. 1.026 1.027 1.052 1.038 
II. 	S&rdines, 	not smoked, 	in oil 	............... . ............ 	tin 3 	ox. .102 .102 .101 .102 

8. Smelts, frozen, No. I ........................................ 

PACIFIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 
Coho steak, fre.h or frozen .................................. lb 

. 

. 

- - ,3 .005 
" - - - - 

- - .660 .692 
" - - - - 

Spring steak, fresh or frozen 	................................ 

N  .630 .626 .757 .775 
I - - - - 

PACIFIC, canned 
18. 	Sockeye, 	Grade A 	.......................................tin 8 ox. .635 .678 .615 .640 

Stiverbright •teak, fresh or frozen .......................... 
Lingcod. 	fresh 	............................................... 
Halibut 	steak, fresh 	......................................... 

19. 	Pink, 	Fancy Grade 	......................................tin " .355 .382 .360 .38]. 

17 . 	Halibut 	steak, 	frozen 	........................................ 

INLAND FISH 
lb. - - - - 
" - - - - 

Whitefish, 	fresh 	............................................. 
Whitefish, 	frozen 	............................................ 

" - - .697 .647 Lake Trout, 	fresh 	............................................ 
Yellow Pickerel, 	fresh 	....................................... " - - .677 .632 
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Tableau 12. Prix de gros des produit. de La péche 1 Is mi-ia septenbre 1960 - 1961 

Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 
Unite Produits 

1961  1961 - 1960 1%]. 1960 
$ S $ $ S 

PRODUITS DE LATLANTIQUE, frets, congeles ou fumes 
.350 .430 .445 - - liv. Filets 	de 	morue, 	frets 	............................ I 

.297 .2Cfl .303 - - " Filets de morue, 	congeles 	......................... 2 

.398 .400 .410 .420 .410 " Filets de morue, 	fumes 	............................ 3 
- - - - It  FlCtan frats ou congelC, 	10-40 liv . 	............... 	4 

.443 .520 .550 - - to 
 Filets déglefin, frat., non emballCs 	............. 

.283 .287 .287 .300 .300 " Mareng 	16greiment 	fume 	............................ 6 

.247 .20 .315 .270 .270 " Maquereau 	congele, 	entier 	......................... 1 

.238 - - - - Eperlan 	congelé 	no 	I 	.............................. 8 

DE LATLANTIQUE, en conserve 

42.308 43.450 43.316 44.300 42.870 48: 	5 onc. (Catase) 	Honard, 	clasie de fantaisie 	.............. 9 
P.875 9.525 9.525 - - 100-3 	onc. (Caisse) Sardines non fumées, dens l'huile vegetale 10 

PRODUITS DU PACIFIQUE, fraia, congelés ou fumes 
.385 .357 .357 .248 .305 liv. FlCtan congelC, étCtC et habiliC, 	10-40 liv. 	...... 	11 
.518 .490 .573 .413 .444 It 

 Saumon keta congelC, 	etCtC et habtllC 	............. 12 
.688 .750 .803 .658 .563 to 

 Coho congelC, 	étCtC et vidC 	....................... 13 
- - - .167 .167 " Morue-lingue 	fraicha 	.............................. 14 

DU PACIFIQUE, an conserve 

25.64 27.352 27.012 26.717 24.487 48: 	liv. (Caisses) 	Saunon rouge, 	classe A .................. 15 
15.104 14.840 15.374 14.133 13.870 " (Calsee.) 	Saumon rose, 	clause A 	................... 16 

POISSONS D'EAU DOUCE 
.308 .325 .300 - - liv. Coregone 	frets 	....... . ............................ 	1? 
.277 .217 ao - - 

to  Corégone 	congele 	.................................. 18 

.528 - - - 
to Truite de 	icc 	fratche 	............................. 19 

.485 .410 .520 - - " Truite de 	icc 	congelCe 	............................ 20 

- 1.050 .800 - - " Filets de 	dorC 	jaune, 	frau . 	....................... 	21 
- - - " Filets de dare 	jaune, 	congelCs 	.................... 22 

Tableau 13. Prix de detail des proáiits de is p8che su debut de aeptembre 1960 - 1961 

Toronto Vancouver 
Unite Produit. 

1X1  1060 1961 1060 

$ 
- 

S $ $ 
PRODUITS DE LATLANTIQUE, frets, congeiCs on fumes 

.584 .598 .463 .466 liv. Filets de morue, 	frais at 	emballé. 	............................ 

.363 .363 .430 - It  Filets de morue congelCs at ewballfs 	.......................... 

.575 .567 • 509 .611 to 
 Filets 	de 	morue 	fume. 	.......................................... 

.b16 .bOl .580 .608 of 
 Finnan 	haddie 	................................................. 1  

.751 .767 - - " Filets 	dCgiefin 	fraia 	......................................... 

.428 .481 - - " Rareng 	lCgrement 	fume 	........................................ 
- - - - " Haquereau 	congelC 	............................................. 
- - - - " perlan 	congelé 	no 	1 	.......................................... 
- - - - " Tranchea 	de 	saumon 	............................................ 

DE LATLANTIQUE, en conserve 
1.001 .995 1.09 1.112 5 onc. (Botte) 	Romard, 	clasae de fantaisie 	..........................IC 

.009 ,097 .106 .105 3 j 	onc. (Baits) 	Sardine, non fuméts, 	dan. 1'Isiil 	....................11 

DU PACIFIQUE, frau, congeles on fumes 
1.084 1.225 .845 .880 liv. Tranchea de coho, 	fratches on congele.. 	....................... 
1.350 - .870 .770 It 

 Trenches de quinnat, fratches on coagelee. 	.................... 
- - - - of 

 Tranchea de kéta, 	fratches ou congelee 	.......................1 4  
- - .345 .320 of 

 Morue-ltngue 	fratche 	..........................................P 
- - .447 .570 " Tranches de 	flCtan fratches 	...................................H 

.711 ,737 - - is  Tranches 	de 	flCtan congelee. 	.................................. 	14 

DIJ PACIFIQUF, an conserve 
.571 .5 .615 .614 8 onc. (Botte) 	Saumon rouge, 	cla.se A 	...............................U 
.323 .351 .331 .350 of 

 (Botte) 	Saumon 	rose, 	clause A 	................................11 

POISSONS D'EAU DOUCE 
.588 •577 - - liv. CorCgone 	frsis 	................................................2( 

.590 .603 - - to 
 Coregone 	congele 	..............................................21 

.917 .48 - - :: 
Trujte 	delacfratche 	.........................................2 



FREEZINGS - CONGELATION 

January - September 
j anvier - aeptembre 

1960 	 1961 
'000 lb. - Milliera de liv 

SIOCKS 

September 

1960 	1 	1961 
000 lb. - Milliere de liv. 

452,309 
205,765 
252,54.1. 

85,722 

14,559 
11,487 
£1,505 

16,074 
51,715 

1,61.2 
7,499 

818 
20,695 
3,353 

34,007 

54,872 
54,321. 

548 

3,994 

1°,684 

3,374 
4,721 

54.7 
2,708 

527 
11,877 

3,670 
3,382 

361 
394 

7,827 

43,078 
13,67'7 
2°,401 

P,iC 
98,400 

7,14.14 

49 
1,382 
4,037 
5,468 

519 
213 

1,214 
1,046 

82,768 
34,522 
48,266 

1.65,137 
217,05 
247,442 

91,869 

19,569 
14,600 
8,219 

12,743 
55,131 

1,492 
8,322 
1,230 

21,891 
3,783 

36,718 

60,012 
5,232 

780 

2 ,t6 

10,598 

1,422 
4,572 
1,049 
2,688 

385 
10,116 

3,115 
2,856 

936 
2,575 
9,482 

49,192 
17,726 
31,466 

93,039 
9,718 

83,321 

9,871 

639 
2,473 
4,385 
7,497 

476 
128 

1,770 
2,374 

k>,018 
34,667 
51,351 

311,274 
82,878 

222,396 

54,231 

5,751 
2,906  
3,274 
4,511 

16,342 

7,572 
2,974 

375 
14,468 
6,5(X) 

37,889 

4.5,833 
20,501 
25,332 

9,130 
071 

7,159 

19,161 

1,440 
3,325 

316 
1,719 

556 
7,356 

4,953 
6,083 

697 
1,212 

10,805 

31,587 
10,594 
20,993 

51,437 
1,846 

4°,5°1 

13,172 

431 
1,973 
3,879 
6,283 

853 
1,834. 
4,202 
6,889 

22,587 
13,778 
8,809 

280,284 
84,282 

205,602 

51,703 

5,538 
2,652 
2,064 
3,576 

13,830 

7,925 
11,827 

589 
12,437 
5,005 

37,873 

3,507 
15,733 
23,&4 

0 ,146 
1403 

8,743 

18,381 

80 
4,1 21 

6 '1.1. 

358 
7,556 

6,969 
3,83° 

£181 
1,936 

10,825 

26,864 
9,721. 

17,140 

36,200 
1,819 

34,471 

16,222 

270 
2,°73 
4 ,)7 
8,110 

1,081 
1,760 
5,2°1 
8,112 

32,648 
17-, 079 
15,569 
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Table 14. Freezingo and stocks of frozen fish, selected products, Canada and United States September 1960-1961 

Tableau 14. Congelation at atocka de poiaaon congelC, certains produite, Canada at Etats-Unia. septembre 1 - 

Selected Products - Canada and United States 

Certaina produits - Canada at Etate-Unis 

FBOZEN FISH & SHELLFISH-Total-POISSON, MOLLUSQUES ET CR1JSTACS 
Canada ........................................................ 

	

United States - 	Etata-Unia ................................... 

SELECTED FILLETS-Total-CERTAINS FILETS .......................... 

Canada 
Cod Atlantic - Morue de l'Atlantique ....................... 

	

Haddock (1) - 	glefin (I) .................................. 

Redfish or Ocean Perch - Perche rose ....................... 

Soles and flounders - Soles at flete ....................... 

	

Sub - total - 	Soua-total ................................... 

	

United States - 	tats-Unis 

	

Cod - 	Morue 	................................................ 
Haddock - 	Eglef in .......................................... 

Pollock - 	Goberge .......................................... 

Ocean Perch - Perche rose .................................. 

Flounder - 	Flets ........................................... 

	

Sub- total - 	Sous-total ................................... 

FISH BLOCKS-Total-BLOCS DE POISSON .............................. 

Canada ........................................................ 

	

United States - 	Etats-Unis ................................... 

FISH STICKS-Total-UGUETrES DE POISSON 	.......................... 
Canada 	........................................................ 
United 	States 	- 	tats-Unis 	................................... 

SAUI)N PAL IF IC • DRESSED-Total -SAJJM)N flu PACIFIQUE, HABILL 	...... 

Canada 
Chum 	- 	ECta 	................................................ 
Cobo 	- 	Coho 	................................................ 
Pink 	- 	Rose 	................................................ 
Spring 	- 	Quinnat 	........................................... 
Other 	- 	Autrs 	............................................. 

Sub- total 	- 	Soua-total 	................................... 

United States - 	tats-Unis 
King or 	Spring 	- 	Quinnat 	................................... 
Silver 	or 	Coho 	- 	Coho 	...................................... 
Fall 	or 	Chum 	- 	KCta 	........................................ 
Other 	- 	Mitre. 	............................................. 

Sub- total 	- 	Sous-total 	................................... 

HALIBUT PACIFIC, DRESSED-Total-FL TAN flU PACIFIQIJE, MABILL 	..... 

Canada ........................................................ 

United 	States 	- 	tats-Unis 	................................... 

SHELLFISH-Total-?CLLUSQUES ET CRUSTACES 	......................... 
Canada 	........................................................ 
United 	States 	- 	Etata-Uni. 	................................... 

FRESHWATER FISH-Total-POISSONS D'EAU DOUCE 	...................... 
Canada 

Lake 	trout 	- 	Truite 	..................................... (2) 
Whitefish 	- 	Coregone 	................................... (2) 
Other 	- 	Autres 	......................................... (2) 

Sub- total 	- 	Sous-total 	................................... 

United States - 	Etats-Unis 
Trout 	- 	Truite 	............................................. 
Whiteftah 	- 	Cordgone 	....................................... 
Other 	- 	Autres 	......................................... (2) 

Sub-total 	- 	Sous-total 	................................... 

BAIT AND ANIMAL FOODS-Totsi-BOETTE ET ALIMEN'r D'ANIMIWX ......... 
Canada 	........................................................ 
United Statea 	- 	Etats-Uni. 	................................... 

Includes Hake and Pollock - 	Inclu. 	Ia oitriut 	Ia 	hrg:. 
Tncludes ftllet 	- 	Filets coarts. 


